
App ref Applicant Name Facility Address Determined 
date

EA Area Status

EPR/HP3128LR/A001 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove, Badminton, SN14 
7AR

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3295VZ/S007 Charlie Mc Dermott Mackers Total Recycling, Wrexham Road, 
Laindon, SS15 6PX

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3209MY/V002 DARTMOUTH GLOBAL 
TRADING CO. LIMITED

D G T Metal Recycling Facility - Brewins Way, 
Brewins Way, Dudley, DY5 1UF

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3804KW/D10001 G.H. BY PRODUCTS 
(DERBY) LIMITED

Park Farm, Gainsborough Road, Willingham-by-
Stow, DN21 5JX

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3800UD/V002 WEST LINDSEY DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

West Lindsey Operational Services Depot, 
Caenby Corner, Market Rasen, LN8 2AR

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3705HG/D10001 David Sykes White Lee Farm, Intake Lane, Oldham, OL3 
7EZ

02/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3004KS/V002 TOWENS OF WESTON 
LIMITED

Towens Of Weston Ltd, Land Off A372, 
Westonzoyland, TA7 0JS

03/06/2025 Refused

EPR/EP3797HU/S006 IDEAL SKIP HIRE LIMITED Ideal Skip Hire, Victoria Avenue, Swanage, 
BH19 1AU

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10001 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Craika Farm, Craika Road, Maryport, CA15 
7EH

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3798LH/V010 James Varley Morecambe Metals, Northgate, Morecambe, 
LA3 3AZ

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3306GM/V002 DARTMOUTH GLOBAL 
TRADING CO. LIMITED

Woodside Works, Blackbrook Road, Dudley, 
DY2 0AF

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3506HV/D10001 STUBWOOD (UK)  LIMITED Four Oaks Farm, Shields Lane, Asbourne, DE6 
2EF

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3205KS/D10004 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. near Church Farm, Stock Rochford, Grantham, 
NG33 4JP

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3832AB/D10002 W J GROUNDWATER 
LIMITED

c/o HS2-BBV, Bromford Tunnel West Portal 
Site, Off Wolseley Drive, Birmingham, B8 2SQ

03/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10012 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Arkleby Hall Pearsons Block, Arkleby, Cumbria, 
CA7 2BQ

04/06/2025 Issued

Permits issued from June 2025 to November 2025
Due to problems with our reporting system the information for permits issued between June and November has had to be collated into one document. 
We apologise for any inconvenience this may cause and for any missing data. If you have any questions please contact enquiries@environment-
agency.gov.uk.



EPR/FP3425LW/A001 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD STW Bamford, Second View Hurstclough Lane, 
Hope, S33 0BW

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10013 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millbrook farm Picton Land, Millbrook farm 
Picton Land, Cheshire, CH2 1LY

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3598VR/D10004 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. near Jekylls Farm, Spalding, Lincolnshire, 
PE12 8SQ

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3598VR/D10005 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. near Jekylls Farm, Spalding, Lincolnshire, 
PE12 8SQ

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10011 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Arkleby hall Farm Block E, Aspatria, Cumbria, 
CA7 2JL

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3194EB/D10001 SANDHUTTON GROWERS 
LIMITED

Bosomworth & Sons, Mardaby Hall, York, YO7 
2DB

04/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8874AB/T001 Multiple operators Northern Refine, UNIT 11 VICTORIA ROAD, 
DONCASTER, DN6 7AZ

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10019 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Croome Farm, CROOME D'ABITOT, 
WORCESTER, WR8 9DW

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3794HH/S002 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Sellindge Wtw, Church Lane (off A20), Ashford, 
TN25 6DD

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3305TR/V005 RORY J HOLBROOK LIMITED Lakenheath Recycling Centre, Lakenheath 
Recycling Centre, Brandon Road, Lakenheath, 
IP27 9FB

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3127SA/A001 SOUTH TEES 
DEVELOPMENT 
CORPORATION

Foundry Central West, Access via Steel House 
off  A1085 Trunk Road, Redcar, TS10 5QW

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3803HH/V003 FIRST MILE LIMITED First Mile Recycling Facility, Minerva Road, 
London, NW10 6HJ

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3425SZ/A001 EARTHLINE LIMITED Wroxton Fields Quarry, Stratford Road A422, 
BANBURY, OX15 6EZ

05/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3398HR/S002 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Edenbridge Wtw, Skinners Lane, Edenbridge, 
TN8 6LW

06/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3205KS/D10003 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. Multiple locations 06/06/2025 Issued
EPR/XP3326SA/A001 CHAMBERS WASTE 

MANAGEMENT LIMITED
Slyfield Wood Facility, 21 - 23 Westfield Road, 
Guildford, GU1 1RR

06/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3205KS/D10005 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. near Chapel Hill & Green Lane, Thorpe 
Morieux, Bury St Edmunds, IP30 0NR

06/06/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3694HF/S002 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Godstone Water Treatment Works, Bonemill 
Lane, Godstone, RH9 8EH

06/06/2025 Issued



EPR/HP3098SG/D10004 RAY SMALL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Slate House Hall Farmyard, GAINSBOROUGH 
ROAD, NEWARK, NG23 7AZ

06/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10013 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Brickhouse Farm, Old Gloucester Road, South 
Glos, BS36 1RU

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3101MS/D10001 Jackson Remediation Ltd Slyfield Industrial Estate, Guilford Council 
Depot, Guilford, GUI1 1TB

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3220LJ/A001 Mitie Limited Russells Hall Hospital, Pensnett High Street, 
Dudley, DY1 2HQ

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3792NM/S004 ASSOCIATED BRITISH 
PORTS

Immingham Dock Olive Residue Storage, 
Immingham Dock, Immingham, DN40 2LZ

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10016 Mark Quinn Lemalla 2, Lemalla 2, Launceston, PL15 7PN 09/06/2025 Issued
EPR/GP3992SC/D10001 M. GAZE & CO. LIMITED Uplands Farm (Block 2), Rectory Road, 

Norfolk, NR34 0HH
09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3795HQ/V007 Holcim UK Limited Isle Of Grain Stone Terminal, Isle Of Grain, 
Rochester, ME3 0AG

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10015 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millbrook farm New Pale block, Frodsham, 
Cheshire, WA6 9EY

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3598SN/V002 ARK ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

Watling Waste Services, Lichfield Road, 
Walsall, WS8 6JZ

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3703FL/D10002 F.D. TODD & SONS LIMITED High Hedleyhope Farm, High Hedleyhope 
Farm, East Hedleyhope, DL13 4PR

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10012 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Brickhouse Farm, Old Gloucester Road, South 
Glos, BS36 1RU

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3697CC/V002 Chorley Borough Council Chorley Borough Council Bengal Street Depot, 
Bengal Street, Chorley, PR7 1SA

09/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3303KL/T002 Multiple operators Recycling Centre, Lock Lane, Warwick, CV34 
5AG

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10009 FGS AGRI LIMITED Chapel Farm, Eastbridge Road, Kent, TN29 
0HZ

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3830RA/V005 A R AGGREGATES LIMITED A R Aggregates Urban Quarry, Syston Street 
East, Leicester, LE1 2JW

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10008 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Blackwater Farm, West Bourton, Gillingham, 
SP8 5PF

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3703FL/D10001 F.D. TODD & SONS LIMITED Moor Leaves Farm, Moor Leaves Farm, 
Lanchester, DN8 0EG

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3992ES/D10002 SIMPSONS MALT LIMITED Gallowmoor Farm, Gallowmoor Farm, Alnwick, 
NE66 3SB

10/06/2025 Issued



EPR/ZP3728LB/A001 PAUL RICHARDSON 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10010 FGS AGRI LIMITED Chapel Farm, Eastbridge Road, Kent, TN29 
0HZ

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3008CX/A001 STOREFIELD AGGREGATES 
LIMITED

Earls Barton Spinney Quarry, Grendon Road, 
NN6 OPE

10/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10015 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Manor Farm, Manor Farm, Chippenham, SN15 
4LL

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3193ZS/S002 FCC WASTE SERVICES (UK) 
LIMITED

Fridge Transfer Station, Thwaite Flatt, Barrow 
In Furness, LA14 4QH

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10014 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Manor Farm, Manor Farm, Chippenham, SN15 
4LL

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3994ZR/V006 DARRINGTON QUARRIES 
LIMITED

Skelbrooke Landfill Extension, Straight Lane, 
Doncaster, DN6 8LY

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10011 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 11/06/2025 Issued
EPR/WE3200AA/D10001 HUDSON WHITE SERVICES 

LIMITED
2 Stocken Hall Farm, 2 Stocken Hall Farm, 
Oakham, LE15 7RW

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10014 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millbrook farm  wheathill block, Wheathill, 
Merseyside, L25 2NS

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10010 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 11/06/2025 Issued
EPR/QP3993ZG/S004 FCC WASTE SERVICES (UK) 

LIMITED
Bennett Bank Transfer Station, Thwaite Flat, 
Barrow In Furness, LA14 4QH

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3806MP/T002 Multiple operators Rookery Farm Aggregate Recycling Facility, 
Botley Road, Fareham, SO31 1BL

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3897FR/S002 PEAK WASTE RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Peak Waste Recycling Ltd, Wood Lane, 
Ashbourne, DE6 1JL

11/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10013 FGS AGRI LIMITED Garrington Farm, Canterbury, Kent, CT3 1XQ 12/06/2025 Issued
EPR/ZP3029LZ/D10001 HANSON QUARRY 

PRODUCTS EUROPE 
LIMITED

Erith Soil Treatment Facility, Church Manorway, 
Erith, DA8 1DE

12/06/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3225LQ/A001 Mr Angus Wielkopolski & Mrs 
Kathleen Wielkopolski

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 12/06/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3990FU/T005 Multiple operators Mangotsfield Transfer Station And H W R C, 
Carsons Road, Bristol, BS16 9LL

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3227SH/A001 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Battlefield Plastics Recycling Facility, Vanguard 
Way, Shrewsbury, SY1 3TH

13/06/2025 Issued



EPR/AP3290SC/T005 Multiple operators Yate Waste Transfer Station & Household 
Waste Recycling Centre, Great Western 
Buisness Park, Bristol, BS37 5NH

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10004 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Manor Farm, Ingleby Road, Stanton-by-Bridge, 
DE73 7HU

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3798ZZ/S003 Stuart Mc Kenzie Salisbury Street Depot, Tatham Street, 
Sunderland, SR1 2QB

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10002 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Land at Church Lane, Church Lane, 
Macclesfield, SK11 9RJ

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3490FR/T003 Multiple operators Yate Bulking Facility, Collett Way, Yate, BS37 
5ND

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3908KP/S002 ENVIRONMENT FIRST 
LIMITED

Lested Farm A D Plant, Plough Wents Road, 
Maidstone, ME17 3SA

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3690FQ/T005 Multiple operators Station Road Civic Amenity Site, Station Road, 
Bristol, BS34 6HP

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10015 Mark Quinn Lemalla 1, Lemalla 1, Launceston, PL15 7PN 13/06/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3906GW/D10001 Austin Coumbe West Penrest Farm, West Penrest, 

Launceston, PL15 9NP
13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10009 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 13/06/2025 Issued
EPR/LB3107SJ/T002 Multiple operators Unit 2-4 at Port Salford, Liverpool Road, 

Eccles, M30 7RX
13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3903HZ/V002 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Material Recycling Facility, Off Pattinson Road, 
Washington, NE38 8QU

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3693VS/V006 H W Martin Waste Limited The Recycling Centre, Derwent Way, Wath 
Upon Dearne, S63 6EX

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10003 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Bank House Farm, Main Street, Repton, DE65 
6FB

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3490FM/T004 Multiple operators Thornbury Household Waste Recycling Facility, 
Short Way, Thornbury, BS35 3UT

13/06/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3098CL/D10001 SANCTUS LIMITED Hazeley Enterprise Park, Northfields Farm, 
Twyford, SO21 1QA

15/06/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3229LE/A001 Mercia Power Response 
(Hatton) Limited

Hatton, Marston Lane, Scropton, DE65 5EA 16/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3400HY/D10001 HYDROTEC INDUSTRIAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

Project Olympus (Substation Site), North 
Woolwich Road, London, E16 2AA

16/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3591HY/S002 M Newbery Newbery Motor Spares, Redhills, Exeter, EX4 
1SS

16/06/2025 Issued



EPR/WP3625LN/A001 Life Health Foods Limited Life Health Foods Limited, Bradfield Road, 
Wellingborough, NN8 4HB

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10006 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Moss House Farm, Moss House Lane, 
Manchester, M28 1JB

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10011 FGS AGRI LIMITED Old Hook Farm, Old Hook Road, Sheerness, 
ME12 3AJ

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3209MD/V002 DRAKELANDS 
RESTORATION LIMITED

Hemerdon Mine, Hemerdon Mine, PL7 5BW 17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3093VW/V002 JAYFLEX (AGGREGATES) 
LIMITED

Horton Brook Quarry, Horton, Slough, SL3 0LP 17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3196LJ/D10002 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Land South of Huby, Land South of Huby, Land 
North of Stockton on the Forest, YO611HF

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3297EZ/V006 Multiple operators Monument Park, Pattinson Industrial Estate, 
Sunderland, NE38 8QU

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3025SY/V002 JN CIVILS LIMITED Aggregate Recycling Facility, OLYMPIC WAY, 
BLACKPOOL, FY4 4QE

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3929LX/A001 VSL Systems (UK) Limited MP, -, -, - 17/06/2025 Issued
EPR/GP3792SK/D10005 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 

LIMITED
Low Farm, Dalton Magna, Rotherham, S65 
3ST

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3406LN/V004 COLLARD ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Lee Lane Quarry, Nursling, Southampton, 
SO16 0AD

17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10004 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10003 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10005 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 17/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE7556AC/T002 Multiple operators Jena (UK) Limited, 99 Amington Road, 
Birmingham, B25 8EP

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3703TV/D10001 A J LEESE TURKEYS 
LIMITED

Goldhurst Farm, Lower Tean, Stoke on Trent, 
ST10 4HY

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3002MM/D10001 DIRECT MEATS (KNIGHTS 
FARM) LIMITED

Herons Farm, Colne Road, Coggeshall, CO6 
1TQ

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3597ZN/S003 H N Charlton Lynemouth Scrapyard, Dean Street, Morpeth, 
NE61 5UQ

18/06/2025 Issued



EPR/CP3890VU/V002 Andrew Alexander Alexander Brothers, Springvale Street, 
Wolverhampton, WV13 1EJ

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792EA/D10002 CAWSTON SLURRY 
DISPOSAL LIMITED

Valley Farm, Booton Road, Norwich, NR10 
4AH

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10020 Mark Quinn Hendra 2 East Panson, Hendra Farm, 
Camelford, PL32 9SQ

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10002 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Hayborough Farm, HAYBOROUGH FARM, 
MARYPORT, CA15 7RA

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10024 Mark Quinn Veardon 2, Tetcott, Holsworthy, EX22 6RB 18/06/2025 Issued
EPR/MP3096EA/D10023 Mark Quinn Veardon 1, Tetcott, Holsworthy, EX22 6RB 18/06/2025 Issued
EPR/EP3628LS/A001 Churchill Enviro Ltd Mobile Plant, -, -, - 18/06/2025 Issued
EPR/KB3801GF/T005 Multiple operators Elsham Airfield, Middlegate Lane, Brigg, DN20 

0PH
18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3706FR/V002 7 Steel Manufacturing (UK) 
Limited

Robinson Terrace Recycling Centre, Hendon, 
Sunderland, SR2 8DH

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3729LJ/A001 BSM Group Ltd BSM Group, WEBBER ROAD, KNOWSLEY, 
L33 7SW

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3303ZA/V003 Multiple operators Skanska Costain Strabag (SCS) Joint Venture, 
London, UB9 6LX

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3205KS/D10007 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. Lane near Snailwell, Lane near Snailwell, 
Cambridgeshire, CB8 7LS

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10017 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Pyethornes Farm, Pyethornes Farm, Skipton, 
BD23 4SB

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10018 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Pyethornes Farm block 2, Pyethornes Farm 
block 2, Skipton, BD23 4SB

18/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3625LV/A001 City Metals UK Limited City Metals UK Ltd, Brook Street, Chester, CH1 
3DU

19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10025 Mark Quinn Roughtor B, Roughtor, Camelford, PL32 9QG 19/06/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3639DW/D10003 KEDZLIE FARM LIMITED Swalesmoor Farm, Swalesmoor Road, Halifax, 

HX3 6UF
19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3090NU/V003 Alboro Developments Limited The Carrops, Red Lodge, Kennett, CB8 7QD 19/06/2025 Issued
EPR/GP3991LL/D10021 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Farm, Badminton Farm, Badminton, 

GL9 1ES
19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3994VK/D10001 FOWLER BROS. 
(HOLDINGS) LIMITED

Brook Farm, Marsh Road, Essex, CM0 8NA 19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10020 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Farm, Badminton Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1ES

19/06/2025 Issued



EPR/SP3798VF/T004 Multiple operators Meldon Quarry, Okehampton, EX20 4LT 19/06/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10016 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
Arkleby Hall Farm New Block, Threapland, 
Wigton, CA7 2EJ

19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3003XG/V003 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY UK LTD

Doncaster Waste Transfer Station, Sandall 
Stones Road, Doncaster, DN3 1QR

19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10005 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Newton Grange Farm, Newton Grange Farm, 
Darlington, DL2 1SZ

19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3691NW/T002 Multiple operators Metrobreakers, Hendon, Colindeep Lane, 
London, NW9 6HD

19/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3330AY/D10001 ASHLEY CHASE ESTATE 
LIMITED

Ashley Chase Estate, Little Cheyney, 
Dorchester, DT2 9AZ

20/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3330AY/D10002 ASHLEY CHASE ESTATE 
LIMITED

Ashley Chase Estate, Little Cheyney, 
Dorchester, DT2 9AZ

20/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10006 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Beaufront Farm, Beaufront Farm, Hexham, 
NE45 5PP

23/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10012 FGS AGRI LIMITED Manor Farm, Little Mongeham, Deal, CT14 
0HR

23/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3535AX/T002 Multiple operators Universal Autoparts Ltd, New Barn Street, 
London, E13 8JW

23/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10018 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 24/06/2025 Issued
EPR/CB3133DW/V002 WILTSHIRE COUNCIL West Wiltshire District Council Riverway Depot, 

Riverway, Trowbridge, BA14 8LL
24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3295VK/D10001 ARCADIS (UK) LIMITED Shell Bemerton, 133 Wilton Road, Salisbury, 
SP2 7JB

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3807GW/V002 W.A.R.R. (MIDLANDS) 
LIMITED

W.A.R.R. ( Midlands ) Limited, Portland Street, 
Birmingham, B6 5RX

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10008 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Lower Den Farm, DEN LANE, CREWE, CW3 
9BX

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10017 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 24/06/2025 Issued
EPR/HP3297ER/D10008 MR DANIEL JAMES 

ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Portgate Farm, Stagshaw Bank, Corbridge, 
NE46 4NF

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/PB3431RJ/V005 7 Steel Manufacturing (UK) 
Limited

Rotherham Steel Terminal, Sheffield Road, 
Rotherham, S60 1BN

24/06/2025 Issued



EPR/BB3205KS/D10006 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. near Foxhall Road, near Foxhall Road, Ipswich, 
IP10 0HT

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3522SW/A001 ROSS METALS LTD Ross Metals Limited, 272 MEANWOOD ROAD, 
LEEDS, LS7 2HZ

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3591ES/D10001 UNIVERSAL TRADERS 
GLOUCESTER LIMITED

Grange court Farm, Grange Court, Westbury 
On Severn, GL14 1PL

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10007 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Merrymac farm, Mudds Drove, Wisbech, PE14 
9JU

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3628LJ/A001 Severn Trent Services 
Operations UK Limited

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3795FC/D10001 SOILFIX LIMITED Land off Billet Road, Little Heath, Romford, 
RM6 5SX

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3402SG/D10001 Almond John Butterwicks Farm, Flamborough Road, 
Bridlington, Y015 1JQ

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3992EB/D10002 AWSM RECYCLING LIMITED Banks Farm, Winterwell Lane, Evercreech, 
BA4 4QZ

24/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10015 FGS AGRI LIMITED Vinson Farm, Vinson Farm, Sittingbourne, ME9 
8JY

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3794VX/V006 FRIMSTONE LIMITED Mepal Airfield Inert Landfill, Mepal Road ( 
A142), Sutton, CB6 2PZ

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3299VL/D10001 C P J ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

Town End Farm, Blithbury Road, Hamstall 
Ridware RUGELEY, WS15 3RX

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE7773AC/A001 Stan Elesmore Rainbow Nurseries, Welford Road, Long 
Marston, CV37 8AE

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3998ER/T006 Multiple operators Secure I T Disposals Limited ( Trading As 
Restore Technology Limited ), Kettles Wood 
Drive, Birmingham, B32 3DB

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8144AA/V002 7 Steel Manufacturing (UK) 
Limited

Celsa Bristol Scrap Yard, Unit 12 Humber Way, 
Bristol, BS11 8AE

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10001 Henzell Enterprises Limited Cavil Head Farm, Cavil Head Farm, Earsdon, 
NE65 9DF

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE7898AB/T002 Multiple operators Land off of Hazles Road, Ellerdine Heath, 
Telford, TF6 6RN

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE4947AA/V002 7 Steel Manufacturing (UK) 
Limited

Celsa Manufacturing (UK) Ltd - Rotherham, 
SHEFFIELD ROAD, ROTHERHAM, S60 1BN

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3431RH/D10001 H F STILES & SONS LIMITED Multiple locations 25/06/2025 Issued



EPR/FB3602FL/D10005 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Penpont Farm, Chapel Amble, Cornwall, PL27 
6EN

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3600TW/V002 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Parkfield Road Landfill, Rugby Cement Works, 
Rugby, CV21 2UZ

25/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3124LN/A001 GALLDRIS SERVICES LTD Mobile Plant, -, -, - 26/06/2025 Issued
EPR/HP3297ER/D10010 MR DANIEL JAMES 

ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Todridge Farm, Middleton, Morpeth, NE61 4RE 26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3602UW/D10001 Sewells Reservoir 
Construction Limited

East Coast College, Suffolk Road, Great 
Yarmouth, NR31 0ED

26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10020 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Doeford Bungalow block 2, Doeford Bungalow 
block 2, Chipping, BB7 3DQ

26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10014 FGS AGRI LIMITED Vesper Hawk Farm, Vesper Hawk Farm, 
Smarden, TN27 8PU

26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3828LF/A001 Mr Angus Wielkopolski & Mrs 
Kathleen Wielkopolski

St Helen's Farm Lagoons, Seaton Ross, 
YORK, YO42 4NP

26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10019 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Doeford Bungalow, Doeford Bungalow, 
Chipping, BB7 3DQ

26/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3326SW/A001 Silica Developments Ltd Bulk Transfer Facility, Gate 4, Shoreham Port, 
Brighton Terminal, Basin Road South, 
Shoreham, BN41 1WF

27/06/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3109CX/V004 Sewells Reservoir 
Construction Limited

Barking Riverside Recycling Centre, Choats 
Road, Barking, RM9 6RJ

27/06/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3692NK/V004 Barry William Pepper Abel Skip Hire, Spencer Bridge Road, 
Northampton, NN5 7DU

27/06/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3704TP/D10003 SEVERN TRENT GREEN 
POWER GROUP LIMITED

New House Farm, Hanney Road, Abingdon, 
OX13 5HR

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3706CE/A001 Tarmac Trading Limited Alrewas Quarry, Croxhall Road, Alrewas, DE13 
7LR

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3529LY/A001 Mercia Power Response (High 
View Road) Limited

High View Road, Land At Junction Of Sporton 
Lane And High View Road, South Normanton, 
DE55 2DT

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3398VD/D10001 AUSTIN CONTRACT 
SERVICES LIMITED

St Radigunds Abbey Farm, River, Dover, BN18 
9PQ

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3301UH/T002 Multiple operators Silva Recycling Ltd, Brickyard Road, Southam, 
CV47 8NT

30/06/2025 Issued



EPR/UP3025LP/A001 C W RUSSELL LIMITED Land at Teesbay Retail Park, Land at Teesbay, 
Hartlepool, TS25 1XJ

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10031 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Chesham farm block 1, Preston, Lancs, PR6 
8ND

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3197EF/T002 Multiple operators Canalside Yard, Brickyard Lane, Rugby, CV23 
8NT

30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3200AA/D10002 HUDSON WHITE SERVICES 
LIMITED

School Farm, Beeston, Kings Lynn, PE32 2NJ 30/06/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10029 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Chesham farm block 2, Chesham farm block 2, 
Preston, PR6 8ND

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3500FQ/D10001 SEED ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Royal Devon and Exeter Hospital, Barrack 
Road, Exeter, EX2 5DE

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10022 Mark Quinn Tor View/Splatt/Trewithern, Polyphant, 
Launceston, PL15 8SQ

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10007 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Grey Mare Hill Farm, Kiln Pit Hill, Co. Durham, 
DL8 9SJ

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3297ZF/V007 Zentia Limited Beamish Landfill Site, Tanfield Industrial 
Estate, Stanley, DH9 0RZ

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3403FB/V006 RIG Roseland Ltd Chenoweth's Trading Company, Unit 6 
Chenoweth Business Park, Truro, TR2 5JT

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3705GA/T003 Multiple operators Thorney Mill Sidings, Thorney Mill Road, West 
Drayton, UB7 7EZ

01/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3627SM/A001 MJL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3009HC/T002 Multiple operators Daventry H W R C, Browns Road, Daventry, 
NN11 4NS

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10011 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Hadston Farm, Hadston, Northumberland, 
NE65 9AT

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3504UW/S003 Claire Townsend Hobleys Yard, Camp Road, Lincoln, LN6 9TW 02/07/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3709CC/V006 BERKSWELL RECYCLING 

LIMITED
Berkswell Recycling Limited, Cornets End 
Lane, Meriden, CV7 7LH

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3009CG/T002 Multiple operators Sixfields Household Waste Recycling Centre, 
Walter Tull Way, Northampton, NN5 5QL

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10030 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millstone moor Farm block 1, Redmain, 
Cumbria, CA13 0QA

02/07/2025 Issued



EPR/KB3009GF/T002 Multiple operators Northampton - Ecton Lane H W R C, Lower 
Ecton Lane, Northampton, NN3 5HQ

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3808UH/S004 Green Environment 
Management Solutions Limited

GEMS, Unit & Yard Between Springvale Street 
& Ann Street, Willenhall, WV13 1EJ

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3593FJ/S003 RINGWOOD TOWN 
COUNCIL

Poulner Lakes, North Poulner Road, Ringwood, 
BH24 1SW

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3009LV/T002 Multiple operators Towcester H W R C, Old Greens Norton Road, 
Towcester, NN12 8AW

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3008UQ/T002 Multiple operators Brixworth H W R C, Scaldwell Road, Brixworth, 
NN6 9RB

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10022 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED The Coppice Farm, Hextall Lane, Stafford, 
ST189JU

02/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3442YR/A001 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Fairlee Pumping Station, Fairlee Road, Isle of 
Wight, PO30 2JU

03/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3598VN/D10005 GUY & WRIGHT LIMITED Priory Farm, Widford, Ware, SG12 8SJ 03/07/2025 Issued
EPR/PP3990ZP/V002 YORWASTE LIMITED Skibeden Quarry Landfill Site, Harrogate Road, 

Skipton, BD23 6AB
03/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3598VN/D10004 GUY & WRIGHT LIMITED Priory Farm, Widford, Ware, SG12 8SJ 03/07/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3728LH/A001 Eurogreen Limited Eurogreen Limited, OLDFIELD LANE, 

WISBECH, PE13 2HH
03/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3598VN/D10002 GUY & WRIGHT LIMITED Priory Farm, Widford, Ware, SG12 8SJ 03/07/2025 Issued
EPR/ZP3598VN/D10003 GUY & WRIGHT LIMITED Priory Farm, Widford, Ware, SG12 8SJ 03/07/2025 Issued
EPR/KB3505MR/D10001 ECOFILL LIMITED Persimmon Homes, Weights Lane, Redditch, 

B97 6HF
03/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3507HW/D10001 PAUL, GERALD, GEOFFREY, 
PETER, ROBERT, ANDY, 
PHILIP, SARAH & JAMES 
HUMPHREYS

Blixes Farm, Fairstead, Essex, CM3 2BH 04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE7918AB/V002 GRESLEY POWER LTD Castle Gresley, Castle Gresley, 
SWADLINCOTE, DE11 9JF

04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10026 Mark Quinn East Druxton 1, St Giles on the Heath, 
Cornwall, PL15 9SX

04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10001 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Zetlands, Gamblesby, Cumbria, CA10 1HR 04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3708FR/D10001 LOWICK MANOR FARMS 
LIMITED

Lowick Manor Farms Ltd, Drayton Road, 
Kettering, NN14 3BG

04/07/2025 Issued



EPR/MP3096EA/D10027 Mark Quinn East Druxton 2, St Giles on the Heath, 
Cornwall, PL15 9SX

04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3425LU/A001 ELSHAM LINC LIMITED Elsham Linc Mill, Barton Road, Worlaby Top, 
DN20 0NS

04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3205KS/D10008 WHITES RECYCLING LTD. at The Drift, South Witham, South Witham, 
LE14 2BP

04/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10003 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Green Farm, Green Farm, Tatten Hall, CH3 
9EH

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3894CG/V007 ASSOCIATED WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

J W S Waste & Recycling Services, Frederick 
Road, Salford, M6 6LD

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10009 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Newlands Block, Newlands Block, Consett, 
DH8 9JE

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10004 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Green Farm, Green Farm, Tatten Hall, CH3 
9EH

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE4160AA/S003 RS AUTOS RS Autos, 101 Thornhill Road, Dewsbury, 
WF12 9PY

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3098SG/D10005 RAY SMALL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Church Farm, Church Lane, Retford, DN22 
0LH

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3299VX/V003 G & S TYRE SERVICES 
LIMITED

G & S Tyre Services Ltd, Kingsbridge Road, 
Barking, IG11 0BD

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3490EA/V003 R. COLLARD LIMITED Eversley Haulage Park, BRICKHOUSE HILL, 
HOOK, RG27 0PZ

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10034 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

St Bee's land, Whitehaven, Whitehaven, CA27 
0DU

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3697NS/T004 Multiple operators Kilnbridge Construction Services Ltd, York 
Road, Rainham, RM13 7SS

07/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE5972AA/S002 WAVERLY CARBON LTD Waverly Carbon, Nottingham Road, Melton 
Mowbray, LE13 0PB

08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3601HL/D10001 ANGLO BEEF PROCESSORS 
UK

Multiple locations 08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3593CH/S002 LEICESTERSHIRE COUNTY 
COUNCIL

Somerby C A Site, KNOSSINGTON ROAD, 
MELTON MOWBRAY, LE14 2QP

08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10023 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Vexour Farm, Vexour Farm, Chiddingstone, 
TN8 7BB

08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10038 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Patton Hall Farm, Kendal, Cumbria, LA8 9DT 08/07/2025 Issued



EPR/VP3290ER/V004 VEOLIA ES HAMPSHIRE LTD Alton Material Recycling Facility, Farnham 
Road, Alton, GU34 4JD

08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3105CD/D10001 J R TRANSPORT & SONS 
LIMITED

Farm Office, Puncknowle, Dorset, DT2 9BX 08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3308MY/V002 GATESHEAD COUNCIL Shearlegs Road Depot, Shearlegs Road, 
Gateshead, NE8 3EN

08/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3200AA/D10004 HUDSON WHITE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Stocken Hall Farm, Stretten, Rutland, LE15 
7RW

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3639DW/D10004 KEDZLIE FARM LIMITED Thornton Meat Company Ltd, Mile Lane, 
Penrith, CA11 0BX

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3692ES/T004 Multiple operators Goole Recycling Facility, Jerry Lane, Goole, 
DN14 8BJ

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3228LE/A001 COUNTRYSIDE 
PROPERTIES (UK) LIMITED

Cambridge Road Estate, Somerset Road, 
London, KT1 3EA

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3891LR/S003 ASSOCIATED BRITISH 
PORTS

Queen Elizabeth Dock, Eastern Access Road, 
Hull, HU9 5PS

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3609MP/T002 Multiple operators Humberside Excavations Ltd, Gibson Lane, 
North Ferriby, HU14 3HH

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3500XW/V002 BOSTRAZE RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Lower Bostraze, Newbridge, Penzance, TR20 
8PU

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10012 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 09/07/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10032 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
Millstone Moor Farm (Block 2), Redmain, 
Cockermouth, CA13 0QA

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3335RW/D10001 PARKHAM FARMS LIMITED Sedborough Farm, Sedborough Farm, 
Bideford, EX39 5PS

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3029LZ/D10002 HANSON QUARRY 
PRODUCTS EUROPE 
LIMITED

Birdlip, Shab Hill, Gloucester, GL4 8JX 09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10037 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millstone moor Farm block 3, Redmain, 
Cockermouth, CA13 0QA

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3190FL/T005 Multiple operators Castlefields Transfer Station, Bristol Road, 
Bridgwater, TA6 3BB

09/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10031 Mark Quinn Rosepark, Rosepark, Camelford, PL32 9SW 10/07/2025 Issued
EPR/EP3090ZR/T003 Multiple operators Coatham Stob Brickworks, Durham Lane, 

Stockton On Tees, TS16 0NA
10/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3995VP/D10001 LAND NETWORK LIMITED Cheesley Hill Farm, Grittenham, Wiltshire, 
SN15 4JX

10/07/2025 Issued



EPR/DB3431RH/D10002 H F STILES & SONS LIMITED Multiple locations 10/07/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3709TU/V004 THAMES MATERIALS 

LIMITED
Thames Materials, Harvil Road, Uxbridge, UB9 
6RP

10/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10008 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

New Buildings Farm, Rudham, Kings Lynn, 
PE31 8RD

10/07/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3325LH/A001 MKMG Ltd MKMG Ltd, Langford Road, Biggleswade, 
SG18 9JY

10/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3525LS/A001 T D G CONTRACTS LTD Land at Hanover Street North, Hanover Street, 
Audenshaw, M31 5HW

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3339AZ/V002 Geoffrey Thompson Knoll Manor Clay Pit, Brickyard Lane, Corfe 
Mullen, BH21 3RE

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3924SA/D10003 URBAN REGEN LIMITED Land Adjacent to New Road Litleborough, New 
Road, Littleborough, OL15 8HP

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3606UX/V004 PAJO GRAB & SKIP HIRE 
LIMITED

A & N Skips Limited, Theobalds Park Road, 
Enfield, EN2 9BW

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3729LL/A001 David Horton Contractors 
Limited

Yard opposite Manor Farm, Green Barn, Manor 
farm cottage, Chippenham, SN15 4JN

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3890FC/D10001 REMEDX LIMITED Simpsons Malt Limited, Tweed Valley Maltings, 
Berwisk upon Tweed, TD15 2UZ

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3801CX/V002 TYRE CHANNEL LIMITED Tyre Channel Reycling Facility, Mulberry Way, 
Belvedere, DA17 6AN

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2240AB/T001 Multiple operators CJ Property Services, Oakdale Road, CH44 
7HT

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3007MK/T003 Multiple operators Skip It Recycling Ltd, Washington Road, 
Westbury, BA13 4JP

11/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10006 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Dockber Laithe, Sawley, Clitheroe, BB7 4LF 14/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10016 FGS AGRI LIMITED Potteries Farm, High Halden, High Halden, 
TN26 3HJ

14/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10011 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Greenstalls Farm, Greenstalls Farm, Yeovil, 
BA22 8LB

14/07/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3390VW/T005 Multiple operators Tattershall Quarry (inc Park Farm), Woodall 
Spa Road, Thorpe, LN4 4JT

14/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10010 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Greenstalls Farm, Greenstalls Farm, Yeovil, 
BA22 8LB

14/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3293VM/D10001 4RECYCLING LIMITED Rossington Former Colliery, West End Lane, 
Rossington, DN11 0PX

14/07/2025 Issued



EPR/HP3297ER/D10013 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Great Bavington Farm, Great Bavington Farm, 
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE19 2BH

15/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10010 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Valley Farm, Hillington, Kings Lynn, PE31 6DW 15/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792EA/D10003 CAWSTON SLURRY 
DISPOSAL LIMITED

Valley Farm, Booton Road, Norwich, NR10 
4AH

15/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10028 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Aspatria hall farm, Aspatria, Wighton, CA73DG 15/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3427ST/A001 NET ZERO TEESSIDE 
POWER LIMITED

Net Zero Teesside CCUS Project, Net Zero 
Teesside CCUS Project, Redcar, TS10 5QW

15/07/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3628LZ/A001 Southwark Council Brimmington Boiler House, Culmore Road, 
London, SE14 5BW

16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10012 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Codlaw Hill, Wall, Hexham, NE46 4HF 16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3992ES/D10003 SIMPSONS MALT LIMITED Tynely Farm, Chathill, Northumberland, NE67 
5DU

16/07/2025 Refused

EPR/MP3096EA/D10028 Mark Quinn Lower Tregeen, Davidstow, Camelford, PL32 
9XU

16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10003 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

The Close, Mealsgate, Cumbria, CA7 1DJ 16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3821SR/A001 ALL WASTE MATTERS 
LIMITED

All Waste Matters Limited, MILLSTROOD 
ROAD, WHITSTABLE, CT5 3PS

16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3108KH/V004 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

Howla Hay Farm Biogas, Skelton Ellars, 
Guisborough, TS14 6QB

16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3501LG/V004 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Datchet Quarry, Riding Court Road, Datchet, 
SL3 9JT

16/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10010 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Brinsop Farm, Brinsop Hall Lane, Bolton, BL5 
3NP

17/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10009 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Brinsop Farm, Brinsop Hall Lane, Bolton, BL5 
3NP

17/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3693ZV/V004 Seletia (HW) Limited Distington Landfill, Pitwood Road, Workington, 
CA14 4JP

17/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3409CN/V002 PARKS SKIPS LTD The Transfer Station, Brunswick Industrial 
Estate, Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE13 7BA

17/07/2025 Issued



EPR/HB3708CV/V004 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY UK LTD

Evercreech Depot, Evercreech Junction, 
Shepton Mallet, BA4 6NA

17/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3706MP/T003 Multiple operators 3 Pitt Street, Pitt Street, Widnes, WA8 0TG 18/07/2025 Issued
EPR/RP3226SH/D10001 Duo Operations Limited Finmere Quarry Landfill and Railway Cutting 

Landfill, Finmere Quarry Landfill and Railway 
Cutting Landfill, Brackley, MK18 4AQ

18/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3332AA/V005 MARSHALLS MONO LIMITED Stainton Quarry, Ruddle Mill Lane, Rotherham, 
S66 7RH

18/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3690VY/T006 Multiple operators Eysey Manor Quarry, Cricklade, SN6 6LP 18/07/2025 Issued
EPR/JB3603GH/S002 RGSC LIMITED R G S C Limited, Trout Lane, Hillingdon, UB7 

7SN
18/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3098SL/V005 MID SUFFOLK DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

Creeting Road Depot, Creeting Road West, 
Stowmarket, IP14 5AT

18/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE5853AA/V002 STAIRCRAFT GROUP 
LIMITED

STAIRCRAFT GROUP Colliery Lane North , 
Bayton Road Industrial Estate. Exhall. Co, 
COLLIERY LANE NORTH, COVENTRY, CV7 
9NW

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3304XP/S002 K W 1000 LIMITED Old Airfield Car Park, Off New Road, Bristol, 
BS34 7QD

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10006 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10040 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Rose Farm (Block 2), Rose Farm, 
Cockermouth, CA13 0XZ

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10039 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Rose Farm (Block 1), Rose Farm, 
Cockermouth, CA13 0XZ

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3508LD/V002 Green Lizard Remediation 
Limited

Reclamation Pond Phase 4 Development, 
Huntsman Drive, Stockton On Tees, TS2 1TT

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3928LJ/A001 WESSEX WATER SERVICES 
LTD

Avonmouth Sewage Treatment Works, King 
Weston Lane, Bristol, BS11 0YS

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3292ZN/V002 Robert William Dyson Bill Dyson Skip Hire, Whitehall Road, Leeds, 
LS12 5JB

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10011 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Moss House Farm, Moss House Lane, 
Manchester, M28 1JB

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3704LN/D10001 URBAN SOIL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Castleton Sidings, Heywood Road, Rochdale, 
OL11 3AU

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3504HX/V004 Kanadevia Inova Biogas 
Westholme Farm Limited.

Westholme Farm Biogas, Dalton, Thirsk, YO7 
3BP

21/07/2025 Issued



EPR/KB3300MU/T003 Multiple operators Middlesbrough Container Sorting Line, 
Puddlers Road, Middlesbrough, TS6 6TX

21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10012 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hungate House, Emneth, Wisbech, PE14 8EQ 21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10011 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hungate House, Emneth, Wisbech, PE14 8EQ 21/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3421SW/D10001 E T Farwell & Son Burton Farm [Block 2], 31 Salisbury Road, 
Christchurch, BH23 7JH

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3735YY/V004 Green Lizard Estates Limited North Tees Waste Operation, North Tees 
Access Road, Stockton On Tees, TS2 1TT

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3842YN/D10002 Pendock Estates Limited Whiting Ash Farm, Whiting Ash Lane, Malvern, 
WR13 6AY

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3404CX/V003 Green Lizard Remediation 
Limited

Reclamation Ponds Site, Port Clarence, 
Middlesbrough, TS2 1TT

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3831QM/V004 Kanadevia Inova Management 
Services UK Ltd

Aerospace Energy MCP  EPR/KP3831QM, 
Windsor Road, Redditch, B97 6EF

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3693ZV/T005 Multiple operators Distington Landfill, Pitwood Road, Workington, 
CA14 4JP

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3399EC/D10001 COGNITION LAND AND 
WATER LIMITED

King's Park Road Development, Imperial Road, 
London, SW6 2AE

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3504FS/D10001 H F PRODUCE LIMITED West Antony Farm, Antony, Torpoint, PL11 
3AB

22/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3534AS/D10001 ENVIRONMENTAL 
RECLAMATION SERVICES 
LIMITED

Caldew Riverside, Viaduct Estate Road, 
Carlisle, CA3 8AU

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3539AE/V003 STANSTED AIRPORT 
LIMITED

Stansted Compost, Long Border Road, 
Stansted, CM22 6PT

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3504GU/V004 Kanadevia Inova Biogas Home 
Farm Ltd

Home Farm Biogas, Newby Wiske, 
Northallerton, DL7 9HB

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10029 Mark Quinn Kernick 2, Kernick 2, Camelford, PL32 9SZ 23/07/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3839AE/D10014 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Fisherton Manor Farm, Fisherton Manor Farm, 

Warminster, BA12 0PU
23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10033 Mark Quinn Reddivallen C Venndown Lakes Hendra, 
Trevalga, Boscastle, PL35 0EE

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE4976AB/V002 EXCEL WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Plot 22 Albright Industrial Estate, FERRY 
LANE, RAINHAM, RM13 9BU

23/07/2025 Issued



EPR/EB3504LH/V004 Kanadevia Inova Biogas Wray 
House Ltd

Wray House Biogas, Marishes, Malton, YO17 
6UJ

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3293FY/D10001 VERTASE F.L.I. LIMITED Cuxton Road/Roman Way, Strood, Kent, ME2 
2NF

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10013 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Fisherton Manor Farm, Fisherton Manor Farm, 
Warminster, BA12 0PU

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3335RW/D10003 PARKHAM FARMS LIMITED Higher Aliminstone Farm, Woolsery, Woolsery, 
BIDEFORD, EX39 5PX

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3501CD/D10001 BACHY SOLETANCHE 
LIMITED

M42 Coleshill Box Structure, Off Gilson Road, 
Coleshill, B46 1LL

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE0389AC/V002 ROADPAVE RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Farington Recycling Depot, 12 CENTURION 
COURT, LEYLAND, PR25 3UQ

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10014 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Plashetts Farm, Harle, Newcastle upon tyne, 
NE19 2PJ

23/07/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3925LN/A002 Utilities Services (MediaCity 
UK) Limited

Energy Centre, MediaCity, MSCP, Salford, M50 
2TG

24/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10026 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 24/07/2025 Issued
EPR/LP3398VD/D10002 AUSTIN CONTRACT 

SERVICES LIMITED
Ash Place Farm, Ash Place Farm, Meopham, 
DA13 0AD

24/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3125LV/A001 EARTHWORKS U.K. LIMITED Earthworks Recycling, Gloucester Road, 
Bristol, BS35 3UF

24/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10024 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 24/07/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3335RW/D10002 PARKHAM FARMS LIMITED Higher Alminstone Farm, Woolsery, Woolsery, 

BIDEFORD, EX39 5PX
24/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3605GE/V003 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Milton Keynes M R F, Colts Holm Road, Old 
Wolverton, MK12 5QD

25/07/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3498VX/V006 H W Martin Waste Limited Alfreton Recycling Centre, Clover Nook Road, 
Alfreton, DE55 4RF

25/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10030 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Leigh Farm, Leigh Farm, Chorley, PR6 8NY 25/07/2025 Issued
EPR/HB3503LF/D10006 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Manor Farm, Ingleby Road, Stanton-by-Bridge, 

DE73 7HU
25/07/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3030AN/S005 CAMBS FARMS GROWERS 
LIMITED

Hainey Farm, Barway, Ely, CB7 5TZ 25/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3795VD/D10001 Andrew Tucker Sleight Farm, Stowey Road, Bristol, BS39 5TF 28/07/2025 Issued
EPR/NP3495ZJ/V012 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Chartist Way, Chartist Way, Leeds, LS27 9EG 28/07/2025 Issued



EPR/BB3839AE/D10018 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Fonthill Estates, Land at Tisbury, Wiltshire, SP3 
6QD

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/PB3133AL/V005 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Bristol Waste Transfer Facility, Whitby Road, 
Bristol, BS4 3QQ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10035 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Raughton Head block 1, Raughton, Carlisle, 
CA5 7AQ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3024LD/A001 Pepper's Metal Recycling Ltd Pepper's Metal Recycling Ltd, Northampton 
Road, Market Harborough, LE16 8NF

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3206XA/S002 MICK GEORGE LIMITED Soil And Aggregate Reprocessing Facility, 
Whitehill Road, Ellistown, LE67 1EZ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3503HL/V005 RATHLIN ENERGY (UK) 
LIMITED

West Newton B Wellsite - EPR/DB3503HL, 
Crook Lane, Hull, HU11 4LP

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10005 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Rudgeway Farm, Rudgeway Farm, 
Tewkesbury, GL20 7BN

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801MH/V005 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Thetford Service Centre, Howlett Way, 
Thetford, IP24 1HZ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801CP/V005 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Bristol Service Centre, Eldon Way, Bristol, BS4 
3QQ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10036 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Raughton Head block 2, Raughton, Carlisle, 
CA5 7AQ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10033 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Hague Farm, Bolton By Bowland, Lancs, BB7 
4NJ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801LT/V005 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD ( Initial Washrooms ) Okehampton Service 
Centre, North Road Industrial Estate, 
Okehampton, EX20 1BQ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3403KH/V004 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Morecambe Site, Northgate, Lancaster, LA3 
3BJ

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801FL/V005 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Haydock Service Centre, Penny Lane, St 
Helens, WA11 9ST

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3403LF/V004 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Newcastle Site, Invincible Drive, Newcastle 
Upon Tyne, NE4 7HX

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3095HP/V012 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Fareham Service Centre, Crompton Way, 
Fareham, PO15 5SP

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801HU/V006 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Newcastle ( Throckley ) Service Centre, 
Ponteland Road, Throckley, NE15 9HF

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801KK/V007 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Maidstone Service Centre, Heronden Road, 
Maidstone, ME15 9YR

28/07/2025 Issued



EPR/WP3129LC/A001 Tarmac Trading Limited M6 Loop, 6 Loop, Near Coleshill, B46 3JB 28/07/2025 Issued
EPR/DB3800UV/V006 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Birmingham ( Bromford ) Service Centre, 

Bromford Lane, Birmingham, B8 2SE
28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801SV/V006 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Woodford Service Centre, Southend Road, 
Woodford, IG8 8HD

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3102GJ/V004 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Worsley (rentokil Initial Uk Ltd), Holloway Road, 
Salford, M29 2LY

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10030 Mark Quinn Greystone, Greystone, Camelford, PL32 9SL 28/07/2025 Issued
EPR/DB3800XR/V006 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Initial Washrooms ( Brentford) Service Centre, 

Amalgamated Drive, Brentford, TW8 9EZ
28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3801GM/V004 RENTOKIL INITIAL UK LTD Leicester Service Centre, Wilson Road, 
Leicester, LE18 4TP

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3004GA/C002 ENVIRO (TOWN FARM) 
LIMITED

Town Farm Quarry, Mill Lane, Frodsham, WA6 
8NH

28/07/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3128LG/A001 Ferraris Piston Service Limited Ferraris Piston Services Limited, 13 Chartwell 
Drive, Leicester, LE18 2FN

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3203TT/D10001 F.D. TODD & SONS LIMITED Blaydon Landfill Site, Lead Road, Blaydon, 
NE21 4SX

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3028LU/A001 Ferraris Piston Service Limited Ferraris Piston Services Limited, Britannia 
Road, Bristol, BS34 5TA

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3191CY/S004 LANCASHIRE TEACHING 
HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

Royal Preston Hospital Incinerator, Sharoe 
Green Lane North, Preston, PR2 9HT

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3194ZG/V004 MR D J & MRS S A ENDERBY Codlaw Farms, Codlaw Hill, Hexham, NE46 
4HF

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3429SL/V002 ALBERT BARTLETT & SONS 
(AIRDRIE) LIMITED

Albert Bartlett, Station Road, North Walsham, 
NR28 9RX

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3191CY/V003 LANCASHIRE TEACHING 
HOSPITALS NHS TRUST

Royal Preston Hospital Incinerator, Sharoe 
Green Lane North, Preston, PR2 9HT

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10013 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Floral Farm, Osborne Road, Wisbech, PE14 
7AA

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10014 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Floral Farm, Osborne Road, Wisbech, PE14 
7AA

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10015 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Floral Farm, Osborne Road, Wisbech, PE14 
7AA

29/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10016 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Floral Farm, Osborne Road, Wisbech, PE14 
7AA

29/07/2025 Issued



EPR/FB3607MD/S002 CRUCIBLE GYPSUM 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Unit 1 & 2 Crucible Business Park, Woodbury 
Lane, Worcester, WR5 2PU

30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3792ZK/V004 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY KIRKLEES LTD

Vine Street Mrf, Vine Street, Huddersfield, HD1 
6NT

30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10016 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Bapton Farm, Bapton, Warminster, BA12 0SB 30/07/2025 Issued
EPR/DP3395FN/V005 EASTSIDE 2000 LIMITED Eastside Recycling Facility, Fordshill Road, 

Rotherwas Ind Estate Hereford, HR2 6NS
30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10015 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Bapton Farm, Bapton, Warminster, BA12 0SB 30/07/2025 Issued
EPR/BP3890FC/D10002 REMEDX LIMITED Land to the south of the Southern Sidings, 

Armada Way, London, E6 7AB
30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2879AC/A001 Ascend Auto Breakers Ltd Dawson Street, Dawson Street, Salford, M27 
4FJ

30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10034 Mark Quinn Trevozah Drinnick, South Petherwin, Cornwall, 
PL15 7LH

30/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3808CW/S002 THAMES MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Central Park Dagenham, Rainham Road, 
Dagenham, RM10 7EJ

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10015 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Kearsley Block, Kearsley Block, Newcastle 
upon Tyne, NE20 0TA

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10002 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Staingills, Culgaith, PENRITH, CA10 1QU 31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3899VL/D10003 Northern Disposal Services 
Limited

New Laithe Farm, Harewood Avenue, Leeds, 
LS17 9LB

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3504LW/S003 WADDESDON ESTATES LLP Compost Yard, Waddesdon Hill, Aylesbury, 
HP18 0NH

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8310AC/V002 Toyota Motor Europe Toyota Circular Factory UK, BURNASTON, 
DERBY, DE1 9TA

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10017 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Fonthill Estates, Berwick Farm, Berwick St 
Leonards, SP3 5SN

31/07/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3624LG/A001 JOHNSONS TEXTILE 
SERVICES LIMITED

Johnsons Hotel Linen, Craddock Road, 
Reading, RG2 0EE

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3899VL/D10004 Northern Disposal Services 
Limited

Beacon Hill Farm, INTAKE LANE, 
WAKEFIELD, WF4 2LQ

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10041 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Reathwaite farm block 1, Westward, Wigton, 
CA7 8DN

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10019 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 01/08/2025 Issued



EPR/WP3698CA/V006 DEXTER PLANT LIMITED Former Tarbock Green Nurseries, Netherley 
Road, Prescot, L35 1QE

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3200AA/D10003 HUDSON WHITE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Cliff Farm, South Rauceby, Lincs, NG34 8PX 01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2557AC/S001 CHESHIRE SOILS AND 
AGGREGATES LIMITED

Soil Recycling Facility, Westinghouse Road, 
Trafford Park, M17 1LP

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10042 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Reathwaite farm block 2, Westward, Wigton, 
CA7 8DN

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3495LP/V002 John Horwood John Horwood, Kimbers Lane, Maidenhead, 
SL6 2QP

01/08/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3900HM/S002 Mariusz Pozdzik R M Parts, Newton Close, Wellingborough, 
NN8 6UW

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3304GL/T005 Multiple operators Connolley Metals Limited, Frog Lane, Rainham, 
RM13 8UG

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE0773AB/S002 ALDRIDGE SAND & GRAVEL 
LTD

Bliss Sands and Gravels, Branton Lane South, 
Walsall, WS9 0NZ

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10001 4RECYCLING LIMITED Westcotes, Dinnington Farm, Newcastle Upon 
Tyne, NE20 0DG

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3605GE/T004 Multiple operators Milton Keynes M R F, Colts Holm Road, Old 
Wolverton, MK12 5QD

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10016 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

High Warden Farms, High Warden, Hexham, 
NE46 5SR

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3800FP/S004 NORSE ENVIRONMENTAL 
WASTE SERVICES LIMITED

Mayton Wood Civic Amenity Site, Aylsham 
Road, Coltishall, NR12 7JX

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3791EZ/T006 Multiple operators Unit 60, Anne Road, Smethwick, B66 2NZ 04/08/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10043 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
High Thorne Farm, Land at Hutton, 
Westmorland in Furness, LA8 0AZ

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3124SH/A001 Paul George Nansmerrow Farm, Nansmerrow Farm, Truro, 
TR2 4AP

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3507LJ/A001 Hertfordshire County Council Ware Eastern Transfer Station, Westmill Road, 
Ware, SG12 0EL

04/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3728LY/A001 Samuel Baldwin Baldwins Quality Topsoil, Baddington Bank 
Farm, NANTWICH, CW5 8AD

05/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3797EG/S002 Nathan Ratcliffe J Ratcliffe & Son, Beacon Road, Poulton Le 
Fylde, FY6 8JE

05/08/2025 Issued



EPR/MP3096EA/D10032 Mark Quinn Churchtown Farm, Churchtown Farm, 
Callington, PL17 7NB

05/08/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3698HR/V003 Ltd James Hunt ( Maidstone ) James Hunt (maidstone) Limited, Old Tovil 
Road, Maidstone, ME15 6PR

05/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3905HW/T002 Multiple operators 2b Doddington Road, Doddington Road, 
Chatteris, PE16 6UA

05/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10044 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Cronton Hall Farm (Block 1), Cronton Hall 
Farm, Cheshire, WA8 5QW

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3032AN/D10006 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Marklands Farm, Water Lane, Prescott, L35 
1RE

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3129LW/A001 BALFOUR BEATTY GROUND 
ENGINEERING LTD

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3199VC/D10001 ENVIRONMENTAL 
PROTECTION STRATEGIES 
LIMITED

Bramley Petrol Filling Station, High Street, 
Guildford, GU5 0HB

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3506ME/D10002 RICHARD MANFORD, JOHN 
MANFORD & CHARLES 
MANFORD

Church Farm, Hordley, Ellesmere, SY12 9BB 06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3798VC/T002 Multiple operators Newton Street Motors, Newton Street, 
Nottingham, NG7 2SG

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3100XG/V002 WEST SUFFOLK COUNCIL West Suffolk Operational Hub, Bury Rd, Bury 
St Edmunds, IP31 1FE

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3725LL/A001 Allium Helmsley Group Limited Mobile Plant, -, -, - 06/08/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3229LS/A001 Mercia Power Response 

(Sookholme Road) LTD
Sookholme Road, Sookholme Road, Mansfield, 
NG20 8SS

06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10020 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 06/08/2025 Issued
EPR/JB3730AL/D10001 C S BACKHOUSE LIMITED Commons Farm, Commons Farm, Goole, 

DN14 8SS
06/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10002 Philip Trim White Farm, White Farm, Wimborne, BH21 
5DR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10003 Philip Trim White Farm, White Farm, Wimborne, BH21 
5DR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10004 Philip Trim White Farm, White Farm, Wimborne, BH21 
5DR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10005 Philip Trim White Farm, White Farm, Wimborne, BH21 
5DR

07/08/2025 Issued



EPR/JP3094EF/D10002 John Willis Holme Farm [Block IV], Marsh Lane, Ince, CH2 
4NR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3135RZ/V004 COOK & SON LIMITED Rowley Farm, Lowfield Heath, Crawley, RH10 
9SL

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10001 Philip Trim White Farm, White Farm, Wimborne, BH21 
5DR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3899YU/V001 NORTH TEES AND 
HARTLEPOOL SOLUTIONS 
LLP

The Energy Centre, Holdforth Road, Hartlepool, 
TS24 9AH

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3528SK/V003 MSFT MCIO Limited L0N01 Backup Generators, Bashley Road, 
Park Royal, NW10 6SN

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3928LR/A001 Southwark Council North Peckham Boiler House, Blakes Road, 
London, SE15 6DJ

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3800GM/S002 CONNOLLEY METALS 
LIMITED

Connolley's Yard, Thames Road, London, E16 
2EZ

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3602LF/S003 European Metal Recycling 
Limited

European Metal Recycling Limited, Neasden 
Lane, London, NW10 2UG

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3098SG/D10006 RAY SMALL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Church Farm, Church Lane, Retford, DN22 
0LH

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3028LM/A001 BT PLC Bedford ATE, Harpur Street, Bedford, MK40 
1BA

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3992FW/D10001 MCAULIFFE CIVIL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

Former Yardley Sewage Works, Cole Hall 
Lane, Birmingham, B34 6HE

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3725LE/A001 Withers Fruit Farm Limited Lodge Farm, Ocle Pychard, Hereford, HR1 
3QQ

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3137AY/S006 FRIMSTONE LIMITED Wisbech Waste Transfer Station, Algores Way, 
Wisbech, PE13 2TQ

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3094EF/D10001 John Willis Holme Farm (Block III), Marsh Lane, Ince, CH2 
4NR

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3321SP/V002 Ground Remediation Ltd Mobile Plant, -, -, - 07/08/2025 Issued
EPR/AB3101XM/D10001 AIRCRAFT 

ENVIRONMENTAL 
RECYCLING SOLUTIONS 

DUNSFORD AERODROME, CANADA AV, 
CRANLEIGHT, GU68TB

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3093EY/V006 CHOBHAM CAR SPARES 
LIMITED

Chobham Car Spares, Staple Hill Road, 
Chobham, GU24 8TP

07/08/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3897CP/V005 SEFTON METROPOLITAN 
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Former Salt Depot, Formby By Pass, Formby, 
L38 1AB

07/08/2025 Issued



EPR/QP3724LK/A001 FGS ORGANICS LIMITED Mobile Plant, -, -, - 07/08/2025 Issued
EPR/PP3922LG/A001 FGS ORGANICS LIMITED Mobile Plant, -, -, - 07/08/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3403FB/V007 RIG Roseland Ltd RIG Roseland Ltd, Unit 6 Chenoweth Business 

Park, Truro, TR2 5JT
08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10003 4RECYCLING LIMITED Nafferton Farm, Nafferton Farm, Newcastle, 
NE43 7XD

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3199EE/V003 J.& J.FRANKS LIMITED Reigate Road Quarry, Reigate Road, 
Betchworth, RH3 7HB

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3506HV/D10002 STUBWOOD (UK)  LIMITED Rowe Farm, Rowe Farm, Stableford, ST5 4EN 08/08/2025 Issued
EPR/CB3508CG/V002 WHEELDON BROTHERS 

WASTE LIMITED
Ex - Cpl Site, Albert Street, Oldham, OL8 3QP 08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3508KJ/V002 Foxstone Earthworks Limited Foxstone Earthworks Limited, Merlin Way, 
Ilkeston, DE7 4QU

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10002 4RECYCLING LIMITED Church Farm, Church Farm, Newcastle Upon 
Tyne, NE27 0JW

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3498HM/S002 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Whitewall Creek Wtw, Upnor Road, Rochester, 
ME2 4UZ

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PB3337AE/D10001 LANCHESTER DAIRIES 
LIMITED

Upper House Farm, Lanchester, Co. Durham, 
DH7 0RL

08/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10018 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Estuary Farm, Off Edward Benefer Way, Kings 
Lynn, PE30 2HY

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10019 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Estuary Farm, Off Edward Benefer Way, Kings 
Lynn, PE30 2HY

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10009 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Copse Green Farm, Elmstone Hardwicke, 
Cheltenham, GL51 9TB

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3503LU/D10001 MR WARREN SCOTT AND 
MR ROBERT SCOTT

Slate Hall Farm, Therfield, Royston, SG8 9RB 11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10017 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Estuary Farm, Off Edward Benefer Way, Kings 
Lynn, PE30 2HY

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3506HV/D10003 STUBWOOD (UK)  LIMITED Home Farm, CALWICH, ASHBOURNE, DE6 
2HE

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3908CW/V002 VENTERA LIMITED Dartmouth Midi Skips, The Old Abattoir, 
Dartmouth, TQ6 0JZ

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3129SB/V002 Berry Farming Limited The Glasshouse, Wicks Farm, Ford Lane, 
Yapton, BN18 0DG

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3242YS/D10003 ERITH CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Littlehampton Gas Holder Site, Harwood Road, 
Littlehampton, BN17 7AU

11/08/2025 Issued



EPR/GB3032AN/D10007 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Park Farm Fields, Westhoughton, Bolton, BL5 
3LT

11/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/V002 FGS AGRI LIMITED Mobile Plant, -, -, - 11/08/2025 Issued
EPR/CB3705FK/D10010 M METCALFE 

CONTRACTING LIMITED
Langlands 2 and Silverhill, Tunstall, Richmond, 
DL10 7RF

12/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3598ZP/S007 KEITH HUMPHREY, 
MICHAEL HUMPHREY & 
ROGER HUMPHREY

Landfill Site, England Lane, Knottingley, WF11 
0JA

12/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3402HP/S002 BOWYERS FIELD 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Chilston Sandpit, Sandway Road, Maidstone, 
ME17 2LU

12/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10008 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Multiple locations 12/08/2025 Issued
EPR/HP3723LY/A001 FCC RECYCLING (UK) 

LIMITED
Ipswich Recycling Centre, Whittle Road, 
Ipswich, IP2 0UH

12/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10018 FGS AGRI LIMITED Home Farm, Home Farm, Canterbury, CT3 
1PT

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3199ZF/V007 INTEGRATED WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Carnaby Baling Plant, Moor Lane, Bridlington, 
YO16 4UZ

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10045 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

High Fellside Farm, High Fellside Farm, 
Carnforth, LA6 2NF

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3929SN/A001 CHURCHILL ENVIRO 
LIMITED

Buckton Vale Quarry, Buckton Vale Road, 
Stalybridge, SK15 3RD

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10018 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

West Heddon Farm, West Heddon Farm, 
Newcastle upon Tyne, NE15 0JU

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10013 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Wybunbury Grange, Stocks Lane, Nantwich, 
CW5 7HF

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10017 FGS AGRI LIMITED Home Farm, Home Farm, Canterbury, CT3 
1PT

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10022 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Fonthill Estates, Fonthill Bishop, Wiltshire, SP3 
5SL

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10012 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Wybunbury Grange, Stocks Lane, Nantwich, 
CW5 7HF

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10008 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Gerrards Hall Farm, Station Road, Omskirk, 
L39 7JW

13/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10003 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Brauncewell Land, Long Lane, North Kesteven, 
LN5 0DH

14/08/2025 Issued



EPR/BB3406XY/D10004 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Brauncewell Land, Long Lane, North Kesteven, 
LN5 0DH

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10006 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 14/08/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3406XY/D10007 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 14/08/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3406XY/D10008 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 14/08/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3406XY/D10005 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 14/08/2025 Issued
EPR/FP3599ZP/T003 Multiple operators T S Lee  & Son Ltd, George Street, Brighouse, 

HD6 1PU
14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10009 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 14/08/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3406XY/D10002 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Brauncewell Land, Long Lane, North Kesteven, 

LN5 0DH
14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3307XS/D10001 Michael Dixon Beech House, Beech House, Aspatria, CA7 
2PD

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3893VF/V005 GILLETT ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Gillett Environmental Ltd, Off Boundary Road, 
Lytham, FY8 5HU

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3200GD/V003 QUICK WASTE LIMITED Unit D94, Bonham Drive, Sittingbourne, ME10 
3RY

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3506MC/V004 F J Heppelthwaite Solutions 
Limited

Hep Oils, Hill End Road, Uxbridge, UB9 6LH 14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3928LB/A001 BA Perkins Scrap Metals Ltd Netherwood Metal Recovery Site, Unit 6, 
Netherwood Industrial Estate, Ratcliffe Rd., 
Coventry, CV9 1JA

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3522LA/A001 JOHNSONS TEXTILE 
SERVICES LIMITED

London Linen Services, 6-8 Jackson Way, 
Southall, UB2 4SF

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10031 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10032 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10034 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10033 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

14/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10023 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Compton Castle, Compton Road, Compton 
Pauncefoot, BA22 7EW

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3107HP/V004 G. CROOK & SONS LIMITED Redbridge Road Quarry, Redbridge Road, 
Moreton, DT2 8BE

15/08/2025 Issued



EPR/HP3297ER/D10017 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Nafferton Farm, Nafferton Farm, Stocksfield, 
NE43 7XD

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3194NS/T003 Multiple operators E O L  I T Services, Station Road, Maldon, 
CM9 4LQ

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE9151AA/T002 Multiple operators Great Eastern Quays, Shackleton Way, 
London, E16 2GX

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10024 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Compton Castle, Compton Road, Compton 
Pauncefoot, BA22 7EW

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3524SD/V002 ORGANON PHARMA (UK) 
LIMITED

Organon Pharma (UK), Shotton Lane, 
Cramlington, NE23 3JU

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10025 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Compton Castle, Compton Road, Compton 
Pauncefoot, BA22 7EW

15/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10010 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Middles, Green Lane, Lincoln, LN4 2HF 15/08/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3800FS/T004 Multiple operators Lawn Farm Quarry, Old Bury Road, 

Stowmarket, IP14 3JU
17/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10050 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Bothel parks farm, wigton, Cumbria, CA7 2HX 18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10051 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Croftlands Farm, BOTHEL, WIGTON, CA7 2JL 18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10049 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

sprucely farm, sedgefield, stockton-on-tees, 
ts21 2bd

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10048 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

sprucely farm, sprucely farm, stockton-on-tees, 
ts21 2bd

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3863AA/V002 Velma Anne Golightly AGL Business Park, Coundon Ind Est, Bishop 
Auckland, DL14 8NR

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE9389AA/V002 GWELLA CONTRACTING 
SERVICES LTD

The Sawmills, Wheal Rose, Redruth, TR16 
5DA

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10025 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 18/08/2025 Issued
EPR/VP3029SV/D10002 Henzell Enterprises Limited Land at Low Heighley House Farm, Low 

Heighley House Farm, Morpeth, NE61 3BY
18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3922LE/A001 Multiple operators Collum Farm Lagoons, Kewstoke, Weston-
super-Mare, BS22 9YX

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10036 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 18/08/2025 Issued
EPR/DP3391EU/D10001 UK REMEDIATION LTD Hinkley Point C - K28 Area, Stogursey, 

Somerset, TA5 1UD
18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10027 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 18/08/2025 Issued



EPR/CP3492LE/V003 GWELLA CONTRACTING 
SERVICES LTD

The New Forest Waste Transfer Station, Long 
Lane, Southampton, SO45 2NZ

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3707TM/S003 ANDREW SMITH, JOSEPH 
SMITH & THOMAS SMITH

Landscape Bund - Smiths Caravan Site, Milton 
Road, Banbury, OX15 4HD

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3333AL/D10002 VEOLIA ES LANDFILL 
LIMITED

Laleham Home Farm, Shepperton Road, 
Laleham, TW18 1SJ

18/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10035 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 18/08/2025 Issued
EPR/EP3725LJ/A002 Tensar Manufacturing Limited Tensar Manufacturing Limited, Sett End Road 

West, Blackburn, BB12PU
19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3104LL/V003 PEGASUS GRAB HIRE 
LIMITED

Pegasus Grab Hire Limited, Bott Lane, Dudley, 
DY9 7AW

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10029 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 19/08/2025 Issued
EPR/GP3991LL/D10028 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 19/08/2025 Issued
EPR/RP3329LF/V002 WOOLLEY AND FORD 

ASBESTOS SERVICES LTD
Woolley & Ford Asbestos Services, Rednal 
Industrial Estate, Oswestry, SY11 4HS

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3303CE/S003 PMG (WASTE 
MANAGEMENT) LIMITED

P M G ( Waste Management) Ltd, Albert Road, 
Bristol, BS2 0XA

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3725LA/A001 Holcim UK Limited Bordesley Green, 253 Bordesley Green Road, 
Birmingham, B8 1BY

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10007 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Boddington Estates Ltd, The Manor, 
Cheltenham, GL51 0TJ

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MB3336AH/D10001 STILLMANS (SOMERSET) 
LIMITED

Staplegrove Mill Farm, Staplegrove Mill Farm, 
Taunton, TA2 6PX

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3738AN/D10002 LONG MAN BREWERY 
LIMITED

Church Farm, Church Farm, Polegate, BN26 
5RA

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3129LP/A001 Mercia Power Response 
(Fordbridge Lane) Limited

Fordbridge Lane, Fordbidge Lane, Alfreton, 
DE55 5JY

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3396FV/V002 STONE  ALBERT & DAVID & 
ROBERT

Stone Bros, Withy Road, Wolverhampton, 
WV14 0RX

19/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE4202AA/S001 JRL ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

JRL Environmental, KNIGHTS ROAD, 
LONDON, E16 2AT

20/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10052 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Lower Elker Farm, Lower Elker Farm, 
Rimmington, BB7 9HZ

20/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8381AC/A001 Environmental Waste 
Management Services Ltd

Environmental Waste Management Services 
Ltd, Unit F7, Castle Trading Estate, Telford, 
TF2 9NP

20/08/2025 Issued



EPR/EP3928LK/A001 Merlin Trading (West 
Midlands) Limited

Merlin Metal Recycling, Off Bloomfield Road, 
Tipton, DY4 9BX

20/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10029 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Land at Mere Down, Land at Mere Down, 
Kingston Deverill, BA12 7HQ

20/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3225LQ/D10002 Mr Angus Wielkopolski & Mrs 
Kathleen Wielkopolski

St. Helens Farm, St. Helens Farm, Seaton 
Ross, YO42 4NP

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3225LQ/D10003 Mr Angus Wielkopolski & Mrs 
Kathleen Wielkopolski

St. Helens Farm, St. Helens Farm, Seaton 
Ross, YO42 4NP

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3438RG/S002 W. & M. THOMPSON 
(QUARRIES) LIMITED

Thornbrough Quarry, Corbridge, NE45 5LX 21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10042 Mark Quinn Helland B1, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL30 4PY 21/08/2025 Issued
EPR/MP3096EA/D10038 Mark Quinn Botathan B1, Botathan Farm, Launceston, 

PL15 7JL
21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10039 Mark Quinn Botathan C1, Botathan Farm, Launceston, 
PL15 7JL

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10040 Mark Quinn Botathan D1, Botathan Farm, Launceston, 
PL15 7JL

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10028 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Rye Hill Farm, Rye Hill Farm, Deverill, BA12 
7DE

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3102SH/T002 Multiple operators Land To The South of Willington Lock, St Neots 
Road, Bedford, MK44 3QT

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3225LQ/D10001 Mr Angus Wielkopolski & Mrs 
Kathleen Wielkopolski

St. Helens Farm, St. Helens Farm, Seaton 
Ross, YO42 4NP

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10019 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Heddon Low Farm, Heddon Low Farm, Heddon 
on the Wall, NE15 0BU

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10041 Mark Quinn Helland A1, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL30 4PY 21/08/2025 Issued
EPR/MP3096EA/D10037 Mark Quinn Botathan A1, Botathan Farm, Launceston, 

PL15 7JL
21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10043 Mark Quinn Helland C1, Helland Barton Farm, Bodmin, 
PL30 4PY

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10027 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Rye Hill Farm, Rye Hill Farm, Deverill, BA12 
7DE

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3203TW/D10001 HOSEGOOD FARM 
SERVICES LIMITED

Manns Newton Farm, Manns Newton Farm, 
Crediton, EX17 6LL

21/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3206LA/V002 W & S WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Ling Road Materials Recovery Facility, Ling 
Road, Poole, BH12 4PY

21/08/2025 Issued



EPR/FB3502GS/D10002 WHITE LAND SOLUTIONS 
LTD

Whithurst Park Farm II, Whithurst Park Farm, 
Kirdford, RH14 0JW

22/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10011 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Roxholme Estate, Hall Farm, Sleaford Road, 
Cranwell, NG34 8BU

22/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10012 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Roxholme Estate, Hall Farm, Sleaford Road, 
Cranwell, NG34 8BU

22/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10013 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Roxholme Estate, Hall Farm, Sleaford Road, 
Cranwell, NG34 8BU

22/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3502GS/D10001 WHITE LAND SOLUTIONS 
LTD

Whithurst Park Farm, Whithurst Park Farm, 
Kirdford, RH14 0JW

22/08/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3598VU/V004 GREENFIELD LAND 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Kingsdown Farm, Lords Hill, Warminster, BA12 
7DY

25/08/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3425LP/A001 N R S Holdings Limited T/A 
Keighley Tyre Sales

Keighley Tyre Sales, King Street Mills King 
Street, Keighley, BD21 1DJ

26/08/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10053 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Tosside Fold Farm, Tosside Fold Farm, 
Skipton, BD23 4SD

26/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3603XJ/V002 A.H.U.S. Trenchless Solutions 
Limited

AHUS Trenchless Solutions Ltd, Sandhutton, 
Thirsk, YO7 4EG

26/08/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10004 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Browtop Farm, Browtop Farm, Workington, 
CA14 4TG

26/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WE9955AA/V002 E.ON ENERGY SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

GMV Energy Centre, Horn Link Way, SE10 
0JW

27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3802KH/S002 MOBILE COMPACTOR 
SERVICES LIMITED

Mobile Compactor Services Limited, Gillingham 
Gate, Chatham, ME4 4SW

27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3196ZX/D10001 SIRIUS REMEDIATION 
LIMITED

Plots 1 & 2, Dorey Way, Hucknall, NG15 6XJ 27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3091CA/V004 Ian J Barnes Foulds Metals, Sidings Road, Fleetwood, FY7 
6NS

27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10009 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Arkleby Hall, Arkelby, Wigton, CA7 2BQ 27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10004 4RECYCLING LIMITED Cockle Park Farm, Cockle Park, Morpeth, 
NE61 3EA

27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3709GB/V002 FCC RECYCLING (UK) 
LIMITED

Haverhill Recycling Centre, Homefield 
Business Park, Haverhill, CB9 8QP

27/08/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3629SK/A001 LIGHTWATER QUARRIES 
LIMITED

Gebdykes Quarry Landfill, Halfpenny House 
Lane, Masham, HG4 4BT

27/08/2025 Issued



EPR/PP3594CB/T003 Multiple operators Hassall Road Household Waste Recycling 
Centre, Hassall Road, Alsager, ST7 2SJ

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3129LL/A001 LEVEN POWER LIMITED Redditch Site, Windsor Road, Redditch, B97 
6DL

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3995EJ/V003 Mr Keith Bell and Mr Kallum 
Bell

K J Bell Scrapmetal Merchants, Cedab Road, 
Ellesmere Port, CH65 4FE

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10003 BIOGANIX LIMITED L. Nettleton & Son, Brigg Road, Barton-Upon-
Humber, DN18 6BA

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10002 BIOGANIX LIMITED Bioganix Ltd, Bonby Lane, Bonby, DN20 0PJ 28/08/2025 Issued
EPR/WE3178AA/D10004 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 

LIMITED
Cowgill Farm, Gisburn Road, Sawley, BB7 4LH 28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10021 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 28/08/2025 Issued
EPR/UP3896CV/T002 Multiple operators Knutsford Civic Amenity Site, Mobberley Road, 

Knutsford, WA16 8HY
28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3992CP/T003 Multiple operators Danes Moss Household Waste Site, Congleton 
Road, Macclesfield, SK11 9QP

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3998CA/T002 Multiple operators Pyms Lane Civic Amenity Site, Pyms Lane, 
Crewe, CW1 3PJ

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3724LW/A001 Peak Gen Power 2 Limited PeakGen Maxwell Road, 1 Maxwell Road, 
Peterborough, PE2 7JB

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10010 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Cowgill Farm, Gisburn Rd, Clitheroe, BB7 4LH 28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3697EZ/D10001 MR ROBERT BENFORD, AND 
MRS STELLA BENFORD

Clare Park Farm, Clare Park Farm, Farnham, 
U10 5DT

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3328LZ/A001 J&M RECYCLED 
AGGREGATES LIMITED

Aggregate Recycling Facility, Spa Road, 
Bolton, BL1 4AG

28/08/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3996ZR/T003 Multiple operators Murray Brown & Son, Main Street, 
Scarborough, YO11 3UD

29/08/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3620LE/A001 WHARF METALS LTD Wharf Metals Ltd, WHARF ROAD, 
GRAVESEND, DA12 2RU

29/08/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3498VH/D10002 TANK INDUSTRIAL 
MAINTENANCE LIMITED

Lindholme Grange Farm, Moor Road, 
Doncaster, DN8 5TG

29/08/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3627SM/D10001 MJL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Court Barton Farm, Carrion Pit, Winkleigh, 
EX19 8HZ

29/08/2025 Refused

EPR/SP3399EC/D10002 COGNITION LAND AND 
WATER LIMITED

Bethnal Grange, Ironbridge Power Station, 
Much Wenlock Road, Ironbridge, TF8 7BL

29/08/2025 Issued



EPR/GP3791LQ/D10020 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

The Lanes, King's Lynn, Norfolk, PE33 0EX 29/08/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3901CL/V003 KINGSPIT TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

Kingspit Transport Limited, Kingspit Lane, 
Petworth, GU28 0HG

01/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3625SF/A001 NAYLOR INDUSTRIES PLC Peace Wood Quarry, Huddersfield Road, 
Huddersfield, HD8 8NE

01/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10026 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Wyndham Farm, Silton, Gillingham, SP8 5JB 01/09/2025 Issued
EPR/WP3428LV/A001 Albie Sales Ltd Albie Sales Ltd, Station Lane, Blyton, DN21 

3LE
01/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3602FL/D10006 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Melhuish Barton, Dunsford, Exeter, EX6 7JR 01/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3501GR/T003 Multiple operators Nadins Landfill Site, Cadley Hill Road, 
Swadlincote, DE11 0BB

01/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3203TW/D10002 HOSEGOOD FARM 
SERVICES LIMITED

Manns Newton Farm, Zeal Monachorum, 
Crediton, EX17 6LL

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3028LX/A001 G E Heard and Sons Limited G E Heard & Sons Ltd, Marshlands Road, 
Portsmouth, PO6 1SS

02/09/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/JP3129LQ/A002 AA Construction Utilities Ltd AA Construction Utilities, Wesley Way, 
Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE12 9TA

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3703GT/V003 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Redruth Waste Transfer Station, Cardrew Way, 
Redruth, TR15 1SS

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3697EZ/D10002 MR ROBERT BENFORD, AND 
MRS STELLA BENFORD

Down Farm, Down Farm, Hook, RG29 1QX 02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3590VJ/V004 MAX RECYCLE (UK) LIMITED Max Recycle U K Ltd, Blackthorn Way, 
Fencehouses, DH4 6JW

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3394SL/V006 PEARCE RECYCLING 
COMPANY LIMITED

Pearce Recycling Limited, Acrewood Way, St 
Albans, AL4 0JY

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3098EW/V003 BIFFA GS ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Edmonton ( Atlas) M R F, Ardra Road, London, 
N9 0BD

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3302FV/D10001 SYMBIOTIC SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

HMP Highpoint, Newmarket, Suffolk, CB8 9YG 02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3890VP/D10001 OLDERSHAWS OF 
MOULTON LIMITED

Hodgmans Farm, Wash Rd, Boston, PE20 
2DH

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3795FC/D10002 SOILFIX LIMITED Land off Haslar Road, Gosport, Hampshire, 
PO12 2DU

02/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3032AN/D10008 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Perdiswell Farm, Woodstock, Oxon, OX20 1QJ 03/09/2025 Issued



EPR/BB3839AE/D10030 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Home Farm, STOURTON, WARMINSTER, 
BA12 6QS

03/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10038 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Widlake Farm, Widlake Farm, Bridgetown, 
TA22 9JE

03/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3028LN/A001 A1 M1 Aggregates Ltd Phoenix Avenue, Phoenix Avenue, Micklefield, 
LS25 4DY

03/09/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3196ZA/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED Billingham Depollution Site, Haverton Hill Road, 
Billingham, TS23 1PY

03/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10020 FGS AGRI LIMITED Brook Farm, Brook Farm, Herne Bay, CT6 6SY 04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3409TU/D10001 A W J F P, A W J (UK) & A W 
JENKINSON

Whinfell Park, BROUGHAM, PENRITH, CA10 
2AD

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3823LB/D10001 Peter Hemmings South Lodge Farm, Coal Pit Lane, Rugby, 
CV23 9HJ

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3896LU/D10001 PORTWAY PLANT LIMITED Former Contract Chemcials, Penrhyn Road, 
Prescot, L34 9HY

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10007 Philip Trim Hammetts Farm, Hammetts Farm, Blandford 
Forum, DT11 8BU

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10008 Philip Trim Hammetts Farm, Hammetts Farm, Blandford 
Forum, DT11 8BU

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10009 Philip Trim Hammetts Farm, Hammetts Farm, Blandford 
Forum, DT11 8BU

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10010 Philip Trim Hammetts Farm, Hammetts Farm, Blandford 
Forum, DT11 8BU

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3409TU/D10002 A W J F P, A W J (UK) & A W 
JENKINSON

Whinfell Park, BROUGHAM, PENRITH, CA10 
2AD

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10019 FGS AGRI LIMITED Brook Farm, Brook Farm, Herne Bay, CT6 6SY 04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3196LJ/D10003 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

High Fairhead Farm, High Fairhead Farm, 
Whitby, YO22 5PN

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3096ZJ/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions Limited, Haverton Hill Road, 
Billingham, TS23 1PY

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10006 Philip Trim Hammetts Farm, Hammetts Farm, Blandford 
Forum, DT11 8BU

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3909MX/V002 Oxford Direct Services Limited Horspath Road Depot, Horspath Road, Oxford, 
OX4 2RH

04/09/2025 Issued



EPR/MP3498ZL/V002 Cordtape Environmental 
Services Limited

Cordtape Environmental Services Limited, 4 
Finchwell Close, Sheffield, S13 9DF

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3609TU/V002 Asbestos Contracting Limited Hamworthy Asbestos Transfer Station, 
Shapwick Road, Poole, BH15 4AP

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3794ED/V002 Aspect Contracts Limited Asbestos Collection Services, Runwood Road, 
Canvey Island, SS8 0PL

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3009LX/V002 Aspect Contracts Limited Asbestos Waste Transfer Station, Beza Road, 
Leeds, LS10 2BR

04/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3502CP/V004 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions Limited, 2 EMPIRE WAY, 
GLOUCESTER, GL2 5HY

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3429LC/A001 J C LEES LIMITED Waste Transfer Station, Off Manchester Road, 
Bury, BL9 5NJ

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3595HA/D10001 ECOLOGIA 
ENVIRONMENTAL 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Hyne Bourne, Piddlehinton, Dorset, DT2 7SZ 05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10033 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Greenstalls Farm, Greenstalls Farm, Yeovil, 
BA22 8LB

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10001 BIOGANIX LIMITED JM Dodds Ltd, 26 Front Street, N Lincs, DN20 
0RD

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3793CL/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions Limited, Brailwood Road, 
Newark, NG22 8UA

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3992SC/D10003 M. GAZE & CO. LIMITED Crossways Farm (F1-F9), Thurlton, Norwich, 
NR14 6NZ

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3491EX/V003 CITY CENTRE 
COMMERCIALS WASTE 
LIMITED

Simonswood Waste Recycling Centre, 
Stopgate Lane, Kirkby, L33 4XY

05/09/2025 Deemed 
withdraw
n

EPR/FB3602FL/D10007 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Higher Widdecombe Farm, Higher 
Widdecombe Farm, Okehampton, EX20 4EA

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3339DH/T002 Multiple operators Brentwood Auto Spares Ltd, Pools Lane, 
Chelmsford, CM1 3QL

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3602FL/D10008 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Tredinnick Farm, Lanhydrock, Cornwall, PL30 
5AG

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3505LT/D10002 D WISE LIMITED Holly Bank Farm, Holly Bank Farm, Chester, 
CW3 9JU

05/09/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3433RZ/V007 THOMAS BROS 
EXCAVATIONS LTD

Cainhoe Quarry, Shefford, SG17 5PJ 07/09/2025 Issued



EPR/WP3092CA/T002 Multiple operators Weston Marsh Lagoons, Weston Marsh, 
Runcorn, WA7 4QN

07/09/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3498VG/V002 McHale Contracts and Plant 
Environmental LLP

MCP Environmental LLP, Spartan Road, 
Bradford, BD12 0RY

07/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10016 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Bridge Field Farm, Mickle Trafford and District, 
Nantwich, CH2 4JP

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3608FD/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions, Warley Street, Brentwood, 
CM13 3LB

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10058 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Coed Y Tye, Coed Y Tye, Whittington, SY11 
4NS

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3709CD/V002 P R BIBBY AND SONS 
(SCRAP MERCHANTS) 
LIMITED

Roy Bibby Scrap Metal, Outclough Road, Stoke 
On Trent, ST8 7QD

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3690CB/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions Limited, Brailwood Road, 
Newark, NG22 8AU

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3824SC/A001 JK TYRES (WARSOP) 
LIMITED

Merryfields Farm, Unit 1 Merryfields Farm, 
Marnham Road, Tuxford, NG22 0PY

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10015 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Bridge Field Farm, Mickle Trafford and District, 
Nantwich, CH2 4JP

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8076AC/A001 VRS274 Limited Former RAF Manby, Off Manby Middlegate, 
Manby, LN11 8HE

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3098CL/D10003 SANCTUS LIMITED Former Lincoln Casting Site, Station Road, 
Lincoln, LN6 9WG

08/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3107KL/T004 Multiple operators Mobile Plant, -, -, - 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/GB3100HV/T004 Multiple operators Home Farm, Fenhams Hall, Ware, SG12 7QA 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3224LV/A001 GSR Garage Ltd GSR Garage Ltd, Calcutts Road, Telford, TF8 

7LD
09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3894NH/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions, Haven Road, Canvey Island, 
SS8 0NR

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3101MS/D10002 Jackson Remediation Ltd Land off Lover's Lane, Lover's Lane, Leiston, 
IP16 4RF

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3299EY/T007 Multiple operators Farthinghoe Recycling & Reuse Centre, 
Banbury Road, Farthinghoe, NN13 5PB

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10005 4RECYCLING LIMITED Westcotes Farm, Milbourne, Newcastle upon 
Tyne, NE20 0DG

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10034 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Down Dairy Farm, Hindon, SALISBURY, SP3 
6FB

09/09/2025 Issued



EPR/SP3594NE/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED IAA UK Auctions, Haven Road, Canvey Island, 
SS8 0NR

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3106LS/T002 Multiple operators A24 Mobile Plant, -, -, - 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3007LX/T004 Multiple operators Charles Tye Farm, Off Wattisham Road, 

Wattisham, IP14 2HU
09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3398VD/D10003 AUSTIN CONTRACT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Malmains Farm, West Studdle, Kent, CT15 5BJ 09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3108UE/T004 Multiple operators S R2010 No5 Mobile Plant, -, -, - 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10054 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
Flashdale Farm block 1, Carnaby, Bridlington, 
YO15 3QG

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3708CF/V002 BRIAN ARMISTEAD LIMITED Mobile Plant, -, -, - 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/MB3932AN/D10001 MR ADAM PRESTON, MR 

GEORGE PRESTON AND MR 
GORDON WILLIAM 
PRESTON

Hall Farm, Ashby Road, Ravenstone, LE67 
2AA

09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3501HY/T004 Multiple operators West Shaw Farm, Barnard Castle, DL12 8UT 09/09/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3839AE/D10032 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Land at Broadchalke, Land at Broadchalke, 

Wiltshire, SP5 5RB
09/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3324LA/A001 EVERGREEN CAR PARTS 
LTD

Evergreen Car Parts Ltd, Unit B Main Road, 
Wrangle, Boston,, Boston,, PE22 9AT

10/09/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3809HY/T004 Multiple operators Bunny Landfill, Loughborough Road, Bunny, 
NG11 6QN

10/09/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3794CZ/T003 Multiple operators Southerns Car Dismantlers, Dodds Lane, 
Bolton, BL5 3NA

11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3507HW/D10002 PAUL, GERALD, GEOFFREY, 
PETER, ROBERT, ANDY, 
PHILIP, SARAH & JAMES 
HUMPHREYS

Blixes Farm, Fairstead, Chelmsford, CM3 2BH 11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3639DW/D10005 KEDZLIE FARM LIMITED Novia Farm, Cemetery Road, Leeds, LS19 7BB 11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10048 Mark Quinn Carwitham, Carwitham, Camelford, PL32 9SZ 11/09/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3639DW/D10006 KEDZLIE FARM LIMITED Novia Farm, Cemetery Road, Leeds, LS19 7BB 11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE0860AC/S002 CLANCY DOCWRA LIMITED Canwick, Washingborough Road, Lincoln, LN4 
1EF

11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3828LG/A001 RS AUTO SALVAGE LTD RS Auto Salvage Ltd, RS Auto Salvage, Switch 
House, Dewsbury, WF12 9EA

11/09/2025 Issued



EPR/EP3526LD/A001 Springhill Nurseries Ltd Springhill Nurseries, Lower Moor, 
Worcestershire, WR10 2QR

11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10007 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Gerrards Hall Farm, Station Road, Omskirk, 
L39 7JW

11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3195CL/V002 Wellington Insulation Co Ltd Wellington Insulation Co Ltd, HALESFIELD 21, 
TELFORD, TF7 4NX

11/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10004 Henzell Enterprises Limited Low Habberley, Low Habberley, Kidderminster, 
DY11 5RB

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3605TJ/V003 WINDSOR WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Windsor Waste Management Limited, 
Childerditch Hall Drive, Brentwood, CM13 3HD

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3723LX/A001 P J Fire Limited P J Fire Limited, Meltham Street, Chesterfield, 
S41 7LG

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10003 Henzell Enterprises Limited Low Habberley, Low Habberley, Kidderminster, 
DY11 5RB

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3098SG/D10007 RAY SMALL CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Church Farm, Church Lane, Retford, DN22 
0LH

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3425LH/A001 Marriott Building And Skip Hire 
Limited

Marriott Building And Skip Hire Limited, North 
Road, Ullesby, LN8 3YJ

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3932LW/V006 SHROPSHIRE FIELDS Dorrington Quarry Landfill Site, Dorrington, 
Shrewsbury, SY5 7EE

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3194NB/S002 MR GUILIANO MACALLE 
AND MR ANTHONY 
MACALLE

F B S Salvage, Wharf Road, Stanford Le Hope, 
SS17 0BX

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10005 Henzell Enterprises Limited Holbeache Estate, Trimpley, Bewdley, DY12 
1PA

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3703TS/V003 X-BERT HAULAGE LIMITED Progress Way, Toddington Road, Luton, LU4 
9DZ

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2858AA/D10001 S.E.D. SERVICES LIMITED Land at Bryn Gates, Bryn Gates Lane (Off Lily 
Lane), Wigan, WN2 5AY

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3129LA/A001 STAIRCRAFT GROUP 
LIMITED

Staircraft Ansty, Stentor Way, Ansty, CV7 9PU 12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10005 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Towns Farm, Dunham on the Hill, 
FRODSHAM, WA6 0NL

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3890CL/V003 BROXTOWE BOROUGH 
COUNCIL

Kimberley Depot, Eastwood Road, Nottingham, 
NG16 2HX

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2138AC/V002 Ecobat Solutions UK Limited Ecobat Solutions Warehouse, DARLASTON 
ROAD, WEDNESBURY, WS10 7JN

12/09/2025 Issued



EPR/MP3096EA/D10044 Mark Quinn Beechcroft Higher Tregeen Tregatherall, 
Otterham, Cornwall, PL32 9XU

12/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3623LH/V003 M F Quinn Limited MF Quinn Limited, Gayton Road, 
Northamptonshire, NN7 4GJ

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3202GS/A001 PORTLAND STONE LIMITED Coombefield Quarry, Southwell Road, Isle of 
Portland, DT5 2EG

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3891NY/V013 ALBRIGHT TRANSFER 
STATION LIMITED

Albright Transfer Station, Ferry Lane, Rainham, 
RM13 9BU

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10017 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Towns Farm, Towns Farm, Dunham on the Hill, 
WA6 0NL

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3329LJ/A001 REGENT PARK ENERGY 
LIMITED

Edenthorpe Energy Park, Hatfield Lane, 
Doncaster, DN3 2NW

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3221SA/A001 ENVAR COMPOSTING 
LIMITED

Chertsey Green waste transfer, Envar 
Kitsmead Lane, Chertsey, KT16 0EF

15/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10055 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Mechi Farm, Mechi Farm, Aspatria, CA7 3RW 16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3506HV/D10004 STUBWOOD (UK)  LIMITED Jeffrey's Meadow Farm, Nabb Lane, Alton, 
Stoke on Trent, ST10 4AY

16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3196LJ/D10004 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Land South East of Grosmont, Grosmont, 
Whitby, YO22 5PN

16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3600CB/T002 Multiple operators Unit 15, Bowling Back Lane, Bradford, BD4 
8SX

16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3836RF/D10001 WESTERN WASTE LIMITED Derval Farm, Newbridge, PENZANCE, TR20 
8PW

16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10035 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Greenstalls Farm, Ilchester, Yeovil, BA22 8LB 16/09/2025 Issued
EPR/FP3894NK/V002 A.C. Environmental Services 

Limited
Cats Premises, Ashwellthorpe Industrial Estate, 
Ashwellthorpe, NR16 1ER

16/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3107UP/S002 Booth Ventures Waste 
(Midlands) Ltd

Sandown Quarry Access Road, Stubbers 
Green Road, Aldridge, WS9 8BL

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10042 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Throne Farm, Throne Farm, Hereford, HR4 
8TE

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10031 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Land at Tisbury, Land at Tisbury, Wiltshire, 
SP3 5BN

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3005UF/T005 Multiple operators Sinclair Works Landfill, Sinclair Works, Telford, 
TF1 5AD

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3000GG/V005 Helen Stevenson Helen Stevenson, Turf Lane, Macclesfield, 
SK11 7TT

17/09/2025 Issued



EPR/RP3920LU/S002 GREATER MANCHESTER 
SKIP HIRE LTD

Isherwood park Transfer Station, off Jesmond 
Way, Trafford, M31 4BH

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE5972AC/V002 THE FURNITURE 
RECYCLING GROUP 
LIMITED

Greenbank Mills, Gladstone Street, Blackburn, 
BB1 3ES

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3409LP/V002 SCRAPCO [ RED LODGE ] 
LIMITED

The Carrops, Off Green Lane, Bury St 
Edmunds, IP28 8LD

17/09/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3125SK/A001 NEWTHORPE AGGREGATES 
LIMITED

Newthorpe Quarry, Sherburn in Elmet, North 
Yorkshire, LS25 6JW

18/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10050 Mark Quinn Trewithey Drinnick, Launceston, Cornwall, 
PL15 7NJ

18/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10041 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Merevale Farm, Merevale Farm, Hanley Castle, 
WR8 0AA

18/09/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3397LY/V006 Preston City Council Argyll Road Depot, Argyll Road, Preston, PR1 
6JY

18/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10049 Mark Quinn Norton A, Norton Farm, Bodmin, PL30 4HU 18/09/2025 Issued
EPR/MP3096EA/D10046 Mark Quinn Hendrawalls B, Hendrawalls, Davidstow, PL32 

9XW
19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10047 Mark Quinn Hendrawalls D, Hendrawalls, Davidstow, PL32 
9XW

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VB3990YB/T002 Multiple operators 22  Bishopsgate, Bishopsgate, London, EC2N 
4AJ

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10045 Mark Quinn Hendrawalls A, Hendrawalls, Davidstow, PL32 
9XW

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10005 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Wilson Park Farm, Wilson Park Farm, 
Workington, CA14 4QF

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3229LD/A001 ALKANE ENERGY CM 
LIMITED

Kirkby-in-Ashfield, off Welshcroft Close, 
Nottinghamshire, NG17 8GJ

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10046 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Hill Farm, Hill Farm, Uplowman, EX16 7PE 19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3197ED/D10001 C&M Trotter Limited Stone Faulds Farm, Southwaite, CARLISLE, 
CA4 0QA

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3394NN/T005 Multiple operators Blackwater Pit, Helhoughton Road, Fakenham, 
NR21 7DY

19/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10047 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Baber Farm, St Dominicks, Cornwall, PL12 6TE 19/09/2025 Issued



EPR/GP3398LU/D10024 FGS AGRI LIMITED Bishopsden Farm, Bishopsden Farm, 
Benenden, TN27 8DS

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10036 WYKE FARMS LIMITED North Hill Farms, North Hill Farms, Barford St. 
Martin, SP3 4AZ

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3700CY/S002 FERNS SURFACING LIMITED Unit A, Codham Hall Lane, Brentwood, CM13 
3JT

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE7995AC/T002 Multiple operators JBM Recycling Ltd, Unit G2, White Lea Road, 
Mexborough, S64 8BH

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10039 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Morton Wood Farm, Willaston Road, Ighfield, 
SY13 4PT

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10037 WYKE FARMS LIMITED North Hill Farms, North Hill Farms, Barford St. 
Martin, SP3 4AZ

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BW0983IT/T010 Multiple operators Parkwood Landfill  EPR/BW0983IT, 
NEEPSEND, SHEFFIELD, S3 8AG

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10026 FGS AGRI LIMITED St. Johns Farm, St. Johns Farm, Swingfield, 
CT15 7HG

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10023 FGS AGRI LIMITED St. Johns Farm, St. Johns Farm, Dover, CT15 
7HG

22/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3793MQ/V008 Hertfordshire County Council Waterdale Transfer Station, A405 North Oribital 
Road, Watford, WD25 0PR

23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3506HV/D10005 STUBWOOD (UK)  LIMITED Rowe Farm, Rowe Farm, Stableford, ST5 4EN 23/09/2025 Issued
EPR/QP3042YU/A001 Alkerton 2022 Limited Alkerton Quarry, Alkerton with Shennington, 

Banbury, Oxon, OX15 6HY
23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3329LY/A001 Vital Energi Utilities Limited Solihull Heat Network Energy Centre, 
Blossomfield Road, Solihull, B91 1NB

23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3528LT/A002 National Grid Electricity 
Distribution (South West) PLC

Elliot Rd, Elliot Road, Plymouth, PL4 0SD 23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/WE2168AB/V002 POWER INITIATIVES (2) 
LIMITED

Mucklow Hill, Mucklow Hill, Halesowen, B62 
8ES

23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10057 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Norbury Farm Block 1, Norbury Farm, 
Ashbourne, DE6 2ED

23/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3992ES/D10004 SIMPSONS MALT LIMITED Hoppen Hall, Hoppen Hall, Alnwick, NE70 7JR 24/09/2025 Issued
EPR/WP3291CD/S005 BLACKWATER VALLEY & 

HART PRIMARY CARE 
TRUST

Davyfield Depot ( Blackburn Borough Council T 
S ), Davyfield Road, Blackburn, BB1 2LX

24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096LD/D10006 WHITKIRK WASTE 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Throckenholt Farm, Common Road, Spalding, 
PE12 0QR

24/09/2025 Issued



EPR/WE0530AB/S002 J.H. BACON LIMITED Riby Quarry, Riby Grove Farm, Grimsby, DN37 
8NP

24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3498LG/D10001 LAND & WATER SERVICES 
LTD

Palace Farm, Silver Street, Wells, BA5 1UN 24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3506CK/S003 BEXLEY RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Manor Road, Bexley, DA5 3LX 24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3630RZ/D10001 DAVISON & CO. (BARFORD) 
LIMITED

Green End Farm, 108 Green End Road, Great 
Barford, MK44 3HD

24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10014 Philip Trim North Farm, North Farm, Tarrant Hinton, DT11 
8JA

24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10006 Henzell Enterprises Limited Hall’s Farm 1, Hall Farm Lane, Worcs, DY12 
1NP

24/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10012 Philip Trim Manor Farm, Drift Road, Dorchester, DT2 9PA 25/09/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10061 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
Turnover Hall Farm, Turnover Hall Farm, St 
Michaels, PR3 6BD

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3842YN/D10003 Pendock Estates Limited Land near Pendock, Pendock, Gloucester, 
GL19 3PR

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10022 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Beaufront Farm, Hexham, Northumberland, 
NE46 4LR

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10040 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 25/09/2025 Issued
EPR/JP3094EF/D10004 John Willis Holme Farm [Block V], Marsh Lane, Cheshire, 

CH2 4NR
25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10039 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Multiple locations 25/09/2025 Issued
EPR/XP3821LF/A001 MAPP (PROPERTY 

MANAGEMENT) LIMITED
The Northcliffe, TUDOR STREET, EC4Y 0AY 25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10011 Philip Trim Manor Farm, Drift Road, Dorchester, DT2 9PA 25/09/2025 Issued
EPR/BB3202LY/V002 Jonathan Emmott Emmotts of Colne Ltd, Greenfield Road, Colne, 

BB8 9PE
25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10014 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Hill Farm, COALPIT LANE, CHESTER, CH1 
6LJ

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3500UF/S003 RAYMOND BROWN 
MINERALS & RECYCLING 
LTD

Copyhold Inert Recycling Facility, Priors Court 
Road, Newbury, RG16 9DR

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10060 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Hall Bank Farm, Hall Bank Farm, Aspatria, CA7 
2LR

25/09/2025 Issued



EPR/KB3909TA/V002 MICK GEORGE LIMITED Husbands Bosworth Quarry, Welford Road, 
Husbands Bosworth, LE17 6JH

25/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10059 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Wivelscombe Farm, Trevollard Lane, 
Trematon, Saltash, Cornwall, PL12 4RX

26/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3409PG/V002 P3P ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
ELLOUGHTON LIMITED

Glass Leaf Energy Centre - EPR/JP3409PG, 
42 Stockbridge Road, Brough, HU15 1HL

26/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3502MH/S005 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Leeds Whitehall Waste Transfer Station & 
Aggregate Treatment& Recycling Facility, 
Springwell Road, Leeds, LS12 1AW

26/09/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3000FF/D10013 Philip Trim Upwood Farm, Sixpenny Handley, Salisbury, 
SP5 5PQ

26/09/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3032AN/D10009 VEOLIA ES (UK) LIMITED Brickhouse Farm, New Hall Lane, Mundon, 
CM9 6NZ

26/09/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10021 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Muggleswick Block, Muggleswick Block, 
Waskerly, DH8 9HR

28/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3521LH/A001 Shannon Construction Limited MP, -, -, - 29/09/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3009FM/S002 R B SNOOK BUILDING 

LIMITED
Kings Stag Mill, Kings Stag, Sturminster 
Newton, DT10 2AU

29/09/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3207SP/S002 VIP RECOVERY LIMITED VIP RECOVERY LTD, THOBY LANE, CM15 
0TB

29/09/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3520LZ/A001 KOMI CARS AND PARTS LTD Komi Cars and Parts Ltd, Chilcombe Lane, 
Chilcombe, SO21 1HT

29/09/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3128LL/A001 SIBELCO UK LIMITED East Golds CHP, Newton Road, Kingsteignton, 
TQ12 2PA

29/09/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3702MF/V003 BRISTOL WASTE COMPANY 
LIMITED

Avonmouth Transfer Facility, Kings Weston 
Lane, Bristol, BS11 0YS

30/09/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3301CN/V002 GREEN GENERATION (UK) 
LIMITED

Green Generation Anaerobic Digestion Facility, 
Stygate Lane, Melton Mowbray, LE14 2QN

30/09/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3603XR/V002 FGS ORGANICS LIMITED Mobile Plant, -, -, - 30/09/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10066 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
Closes Hall Farm 2, Closes Hall Farm, Bolton 
by Bowland, BB7 4LX

01/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10027 FGS AGRI LIMITED Morghew Park Estate, Morghew Park Estate, 
Tenterden, TN30 7LR

01/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3992FW/D10002 MCAULIFFE CIVIL 
ENGINEERING LIMITED

Former Yardley Sewage Works, Cole Hall 
Lane, Birmingham, B34 6HE

01/10/2025 Issued



EPR/BB3839AE/D10038 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Blackwater Farm, Blackwater Farm, Gillingham, 
SP8 5PF

01/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10065 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Closes Hall Farm 1, Closes Hall Farm, Bolton 
by Bowland, BB7 4LX

01/10/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3093VT/V005 DOWN TO EARTH 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Down To Earth Recycling, Gainsthorpe Road 
East, Gainsborough, DN21 4JH

01/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10064 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

East Mill Farm Block 2, East Mill Farm, Wigton, 
CA7 2EG

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10019 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Bridge Field Farm, Bridge Field Farm, 
Nantwich, CH2 4JP

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10011 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Manor Farm, Ingleby Road, Stanton-by-Bridge, 
DE73 7HU

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10010 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Manor Farm, Ingleby Road, Stanton-by-Bridge, 
DE73 7HU

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10062 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Needless Farm, Accrington, Lancs, BB5 2DN 02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3924LN/A001 THE HIGHFIELD MINERAL 
COMPANY LTD

Highfield Farm, Highfield Farm, Halifax, HX3 
7TG

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10007 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10018 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Bridge Field Farm, Bridge Field Farm, 
Nantwich, CH2 4JP

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3697EV/S003  X P O  I T Services Ltd Xpo I T Services Ltd, HALESFIELD 9, 
TELFORD, TF7 4QW

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10020 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Summerfield Farm, Summerfield Farm, 
Consett, DH8 9BH

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3994SZ/V006 H W Martin Waste Limited Armthorpe Household Waste Recycing Centre, 
Armthorpe Road, Doncaster, DN2 5QB

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3093ZR/V002 THOMAS ARMSTRONG 
(AGGREGATES) LIMITED

Derwent Howe, Derwent Howe, Workington, 
CA14 2TG

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10014 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 02/10/2025 Issued
EPR/FB3302MM/D10063 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 

LIMITED
East Mill Farm Block 1, East Mill Farm, Wigton, 
CA7 2EG

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10006 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Willow Grove Farm, Long Lane, Tarporley, 
CW6 9LH

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3406XY/D10015 DYSON FARMING LIMITED Nocton Fen, Nocton, Lincoln, LN4 2AY 02/10/2025 Issued



EPR/DP3226SD/A001 David Richard Corner Corner Groundworks & Plant Ltd, Carnaby 
Industrial Estate, Bridlington, YO15 3QY

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3922LV/A001 VALE GREEN ENERGY 
LIMITED

Rotherdale Farm, Long Lane, Throckmorton, 
WR10 2JH

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3603LF/D10002 HORIZON ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Former Carpark, Woodbridge Road, Guildford, 
GU1 4PU

02/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10025 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3696EX/D10002 Paul Abell Walnut Tree Farm, Barthomley, Nr Crewe, 
CW2 5PQ

03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3025LG/A001 Elis UK Limited Elis UK Limited, HORSECROFT ROAD, 
HARLOW, CM19 5BZ

03/10/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10024 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3725LF/A001 Elis UK Limited Elis UK Limited, Newport Road, Sandown, 
PO36 9PH

03/10/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/DB3633AB/S007 BRISTOL & AVON 
TRANSPORT & RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Land Off Govier Way, Land Off Govier Way, 
Marsh Common, BS35 4GG

03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10021 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10023 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10022 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3225LB/A001 Elis UK Limited Elis UK Ltd, Enterprise Park, Lutterworth, LE17 
4JB

03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3106TD/T004 Multiple operators A D W Aggregtes, Rookery Road, Telford, TF2 
9BW

03/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3824SZ/A001 Holcim UK Limited Sturton le Steeple Quarry, Land east of Sturton 
le Steeple, Retford, DN22 9HT

05/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10036 Mark Quinn Tredethy (2A), Tredethy, Bodmin, PL30 4QS 06/10/2025 Issued
EPR/EB3906GW/D10002 Austin Coumbe West Penrest, West Penrest, Launceston, 

PL15 9NP
06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3307SY/T005 Multiple operators The Recycling Centre, Hackworth Industrial 
Park, Shildon, DL4 1HF

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10035 Mark Quinn Tredethy (1A), Tredethy, Bodmin, PL30 4QS 06/10/2025 Issued



EPR/EB3704LN/D10003 URBAN SOIL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Willow Bank (Former Mondi paper Mill), Bridge 
St, Ramsbottom, BL0 0BS

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3705TS/V003 BLANCOMET RECYCLING 
UK LIMITED

Factory Unit Y, Hatfield Road, St Albans, AL4 
0LB

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10025 FGS AGRI LIMITED Northbourne Court, Northbourne Court, Deal, 
CT14 0LW

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3194ZJ/V002 John Alderson & Son Limited John Alderson & Son Limited, Richardshaw 
Lane, Pudsey, LS28 6BN

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3692FY/V002 DSM DEMOLITION LIMITED DSM Demolition Ltd, Arden Road, Birmingham, 
B8 1DE

06/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3496ZF/S002 CITY OF BRADFORD 
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

Golden Butts Household Waste Recycling 
Centre, Golden Butts Road, Ilkley, LS29 8HS

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3096SQ/S002 CITY OF BRADFORD 
METROPOLITAN DISTRICT 
COUNCIL

Ford Hill Household Waste Site, Hill End Lane, 
Queensbury, BD13 2NQ

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10007 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Petty Pool Farm, Petty Pool Farm, Northwich, 
CW8 2AX

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3107MU/S003 GRANTHAM INDUSTRIES 
LIMITED

Manby Airfield, Manby Middlegate, Manby, 
LN11 8UZ

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10003 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Williamsgill, Williamsgill, Temple Sowerby, 
CA10 1SW

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3995ES/D10002 4RECYCLING LIMITED Bromley Park Farm, Bromley Park Farm, 
Rugeley, WS15 3AJ

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3901TD/T004 Multiple operators Birmingham Concrete Ltd, Small Heath 
Highway, Birmingham, B10 0HR

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3028LL/A001 Thames Valley Skip Hire Ltd Enterprise Recycling, Yard 1, Stoke Mandeville, 
HP22 5GX

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3821LT/A001 nLighten London Limited Hoddesdon Data Centre, Geddings Road, 
Hoddesdon, EN11 0NT

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/LP3398VD/D10005 AUSTIN CONTRACT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Angmering Park Farm, The Estate Office, 
Patching, Arundel, BN18 9PQ

07/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3827SH/A001 May Glass Recycling Limited May Glass Recycling Limited, Salamons Way, 
Rainham, RM13 9UL

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3528LU/A001 Kernock Park Plants Ltd KERNOCK PARK PLANTS, Kernock Park 
Pillaton, SALTASH, PL12 6RY

08/10/2025 Issued



EPR/JB3103XW/A001 WETHERBY SKIP SERVICES 
LIMITED

Quarry Works, Field Lane, Pontefract, WF9 
2EA

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3603UA/V005 NORFOLK RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Six Acres Recycling Facility, Stone Road, 
Norwich, NR20 3PZ

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3129SQ/T003 Multiple operators ATS Mini Skips, Haven Road, Colchester, CO2 
8HT

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3290FA/T003 Multiple operators Scrap Metal Recycling Yard, Badgers Cross 
Lane, Somerton, TA11 7JB

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3395HS/V003 EUROPEAN METAL 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Whitewall Road, Whitewall Road, Rochester, 
ME2 4DZ

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3522LB/A001 PATERSON ENTERPRISES 
LIMITED

Morris Lubricants, 38-41 Castle Foregate, 
Shrewsbury, SY1 2EL

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3126LY/A001 F M CONWAY LIMITED Imperial Bitumen Storage Depot, CLIFTON 
MARINE PARADE, GRAVESEND, DA11 0DY

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3605KR/S005 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Priorswood Transfer Station, Composting And 
H W R C, Crown Industrial Estate, Taunton, 
TA2 8QY

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3992NK/T003 Multiple operators Gretton Road, Gretton Brook Road, Corby, 
NN17 4BA

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10011 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Gisburn Cotes Hall Farm, Gisburn Road, 
Sawley, BB7 4LH

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BM5941IH/T008 Multiple operators Flusco Pike Landfill EPR/BM5941IH, 
Newbiggin, nr Penrith, CA11 0JB

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3035PH/T010 Multiple operators Tatchells Landfill Site EPR/ZP3035PH, Seven 
Barrows, Coldharbour, BH20 7PA

08/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3329LB/A001 ROBIN HOOD AIRPORT 
DEVELOPMENTS LIMITED

Old Bentinck Colliery, Mill Lane, Kirkby-in-
Ashfield, NG17 9LE

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3526LC/A001 AMAZON DATA SERVICES 
UK LIMITED

Silverdale Estate Data Centre, Silverdale Road, 
Hayes, UB3 3BL

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3700UD/D10002 Anthony Beckerton Raw Ridding Farm, Monks Gate, Lancaster, 
LA2 8NH

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10007 Henzell Enterprises Limited Hall’s Farm 2, Hall Farm Lane, Worcs, DY12 
1NP

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10004 BIOGANIX LIMITED Hall Farm, Twigmoor, Scunthorpe, DN16 3RQ 09/10/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3594VE/D10020 TRADE EFFLUENT 

SERVICES LIMITED
Hill Farm, Mollington, Chester, CH1 6LJ 09/10/2025 Issued



EPR/JB3808CD/V005 FCC RECYCLING (UK) 
LIMITED

Deal H W R C, Southwall Road, Deal, CT14 
9XH

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10023 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Carterway Heads Block, Shotley Lower 
Quarter, Consett, DH8 9TP

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3429LE/A001 WALKER & SON (HAULIERS) 
LIMITED

Old Bentinck Colliery, Mill Lane, Kirkby-in-
Ashfield, NG17 9LE

09/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10030 FGS AGRI LIMITED Brook Farm, Reculver, Kent, CT6 6SY 10/10/2025 Issued
EPR/XP3723LZ/D10006 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 

NORTHERN LIMITED
Woodside Farm, Broughton Moor, Maryport, 
CA15 7RJ

10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3104FY/V007 Go4Greener Waste 
Management

Former Littleover Transport Depot, Slack Lane, 
Derby, DE22 3EE

10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3009PQ/V002 P3P ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
LIMITED

Brehon Energy Centre, Ash, Canterbury, CT3 
2AP

10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10021 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Morley Hall, frodsham, Cheshire, CH2 4JP 10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10005 BIOGANIX LIMITED ATG Turnbull Ltd, Prospect Farm, Barnetby, 
DN38 6EL

10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10029 FGS AGRI LIMITED Brook Farm, Brook Farm, Herne Bay, CT6 6SY 10/10/2025 Issued

EPR/YP3428LA/A001 MOTORSPOT LTD Motorspot Ltd, Talbot Road, Rotherham, S64 
8AJ

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3203TC/V002 BRAND AND HOWES 
ENVIRONMENTAL LIMITED

Brand And Howes Environmental Limited, 
Robjohns Road, Chelmsford, CM1 3AG

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3601FD/D10001 ADLER & ALLAN LIMITED ATOS Data Centre, Shepherds Spring Lane, 
Andover, SP10 1DL

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3801HT/D10001 ENOVERT SOUTH LIMITED Bellhouse Landfill Site, Warren Lane, 
Colchester, CO3 0NN

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3392FX/S005 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Newstead Materials Recycling Facility, Alderflat 
Drive, Stoke On Trent, ST4 8HX

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10068 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Carlinghurst Farm, Carlinghurst Farm, 
Longridge, PR3 2ZT

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3704LN/D10002 URBAN SOIL SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Waldmers Wood (Former Tetrosyl Works), 
Walmersley Old Rd, Bury, BL9 6SB

13/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10052 Mark Quinn East Peeke 2, Higher East Peeke Farm, 
Holsworthy, EX22 6RD

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3995ES/D10001 4RECYCLING LIMITED Batrudding Farm, Back Lane, York, YO23 7BN 14/10/2025 Issued



EPR/GB3804KW/D10002 G.H. BY PRODUCTS 
(DERBY) LIMITED

Park Farm, Gainsborough Road, Willingham-by-
Stow, DN21 5JX

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3001MS/V003 TOTAL WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Pleck Works, Park Road, Birmingham, B18 
5TP

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10025 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Ovington Block (3), Ovington, Northumberland, 
NE42 6EL

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10024 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Hindberries, Bolam, Darlington, DL2 2UR 14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3496ZD/V002 W F Love West Sandy Carr, Tow Law, Bishop Auckland, 
DL13 4PJ

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3809PE/V002 P3P IOW OPCO LIMITED Glasshouse Energy Centre, Hale Common, 
Newport, PO30 3AS

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3093EA/V006 BYWATERS (LEYTON) 
LIMITED

Bywaters Recycling And Recovery Centre, 
Twelvetrees Crescent, London, E3 3JG

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3422LC/A001 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD STW Bromsberrow, Wood End Street, 
Ledbury, HR8 1NY

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10006 4RECYCLING LIMITED Stobswood Lane - Low Horton Farm, Bebside, 
Blyth, NE24 4GH

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3295VK/D10002 ARCADIS (UK) LIMITED Lea Castle Drive, Lea Castle Drive, 
Kidderminster, DY10 3PU

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3400PH/T003 Multiple operators Brookside Metal Trading Limited  
EPR/GP3400PH, WILLENHALL, WV13 2QE

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10051 Mark Quinn East Peeke 1, Higher East Peeke Farm, 
Holsworthy, EX22 6RD

14/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3101MS/D10003 Jackson Remediation Ltd Slyfield Industrial Estate, Guilford Council 
Depot, Guilford, GU1 1TB

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KB3906KL/T004 Multiple operators Pelican Reach (Plot L), Royal Eagle Close, 
Rochester, ME2 4NF

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3195FG/D10001 Biogenie Remediation UK 
Limited

Former Cadent Gas Depot Site, Stafford Road, 
Wolverhampton, WV10 6HZ

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10067 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Millbrook Farm, Morley Land, Dunham on the 
Hill, CH2 4JS

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3628LS/D10002 Churchill Enviro Ltd ACS Midlands Ltd, Manchester Road, 
Carrington, M31 4AY

15/10/2025 Issued



EPR/MP3690VF/D10003 C A STRAWSON FARMING 
LIMITED

Featherstone House Farm, Bilsthorpe, Newark, 
NG22 8RD

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10025 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

New Pale Farm, Frodsham, Cheshire, WA6 
9EY

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3428LY/A001 K P PARNELL TRANSPORT 
LIMITED

Govan Road, Govan Road, Stoke On Trent, 
ST4 2RS

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/NP3024LE/A001 TENDLEY QUARRIES 
LIMITED

Eskett Quarry, Eskett Quarry, Frizington, CA26 
3UN

15/10/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/EP3628LS/D10001 Churchill Enviro Ltd Phoenix Ironworks, Land north off Jersey 
Street, Ancoates, M4 6JW

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8152AA/S004 CITRON HYGIENE UK 
LIMITED

Ely Site, Elean Business Park, Sutton, CB6 
2QE

15/10/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/HP3992ZD/T002 Multiple operators Viaduct Auto Recovery Ltd, Chesterfield Road, 
Chesterfield, S43 1AF

15/10/2025 East Midlands Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10023 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

New Pale Farm, Frodsham, Cheshire, WA6 
9EY

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3908UV/C002 EAST COAST WASTE 
LIMITED

East Coast Waste Limited, Harfreys Road, 
Great Yarmouth, NR31 0LS

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3098ZN/V008 HICKSON LIMITED Landfill 227, Wheldon Road, Castleford, WF10 
2JT

15/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3493MJ/V004 G A E SMITH (HOLDINGS) 
LIMITED

Casepak Material Recycling Facility, 
Sunningdale Road, Leicester, LE3 1UX

16/10/2025 East Midlands Issued

EPR/GB3432AJ/V006 Corserv Solutions Limited Helsbury Quarry Recycling Depot, Michaelstow, 
Camelford, PL30 3PE

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FP3129LR/A001 MADIGAN GILL LOGISTICS Site 1 MG, SILWOOD STREET, LONDON, 
SE16 2SX

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3299VL/D10002 C P J ENVIRONMENTAL 
SERVICES LIMITED

Swinholm Farm, Swinholm Farm, Ashbourne, 
DE6 2EE

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE8260AA/S004 CITRON HYGIENE UK 
LIMITED

Newcastle Site, KINGFISHER BOULEVARD, 
NEWCASTLE UPON TYNE, NE15 8NZ

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3493MJ/V005 G A E SMITH (HOLDINGS) 
LIMITED

Casepak Material Recycling Facility, 
Sunningdale Road, Leicester, LE3 1UX

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3904US/V002 ENTERPRISE SKIP HIRE 
LIMITED

Land Adjacent To Chiltern View Nursery, 
Wendover Road, Aylesbury, HP22 5GX

16/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3406TY/S003 BREEDON TRADING 
LIMITED

Willington Quarry, Bedford Road, Bedford, 
MK44 3PG

16/10/2025 East Anglia Issued



EPR/EB3407TJ/T002 Multiple operators Avonmouth Treatment Centre, Avonmouth Way 
West, Bristol, BS11 9EX

16/10/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/XP3402BW/V002 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Neachley Generator, Neachley Lane, 
Donnington, TF11 6PH

17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3721SW/A001 HANSON QUARRY 
PRODUCTS EUROPE 
LIMITED

Erith Soil Treatment Facility, Church Manorway, 
Erith, DA8 1DE

17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3122LV/A001 REMEDIATION 
TECHNOLOGIES LTD

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3096EZ/D10008 T R HOLMES (FARMS) 
LIMITED

Manor Farm, Skellingthorpe, Lincoln, LN6 5UZ 17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE6768AB/V003 AMPIL 2 ASSET LIMITED AMP Electrium Hindley Green Biomass Boiler, 
LEIGH ROAD, WIGAN, WN2 4XY

17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3002SS/S002 TELLURIC REMEDIATION 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Tedworth House, -, -, - 17/10/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3190VU/V004 ROBERT BENFORD KATE 
BENFORD & THOMAS GREY 
BENFORD

Down Farm, Alton Road, Hook, RG29 1QX 20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3824LV/A001 SAFELEC LIMITED Safelec Ltd, Land at Unit 10 Ladfordfields 
Industrial Estate, Stafford, ST18 9QG

20/10/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/WE1242AA/V004 EUROPEAN METAL 
RECYCLING LIMITED

EMR Silvertown, Factory Road, London, E16 
2EJ

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10008 Henzell Enterprises Limited Holbeache Estate 2, Trimpley, Bewdley, DY12 
1PA

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3827LH/A001 D D E REMEDIATION 
SOLUTIONS LIMITED

Mobile Plant, Bowling Lane, Cleethorpes, DN35 
8ES

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3597CT/S004 Global Ardour Recycling Ltd Braconash Road, Braconash Road, Preston, 
PR5 3ZE

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3602FL/D10009 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Tredinnick Farm, Lanhydrock, Cornwall, PL30 
5AG

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10004 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Ingledene, Hunsonby, Penrith, CA10 1PH 20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3822LD/A001 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Severn Trent Water Snarrows STW, Snarrows 
Road, Osgathorpe, LE67 8UR

20/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10024 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Chorlton Lodge Farm, Chorlton Lodge Farm, 
Backford, CH2 4DH

20/10/2025 Issued



EPR/WE3863AA/V004 Velma Anne Golightly AGL Business Park, Coundon Ind Est, Bishop 
Auckland, DL14 8NR

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3894ZJ/V006 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY KIRKLEES LTD

Emerald Street Household Waste Site, 
Emerald Street, Huddersfield, HD1 6BY

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3809LG/S002 NORTHUMBERLAND 
COUNTY COUNCIL

Lynemouth Coastal Landfill, Access Road Of 
Albion Terrace, Lynemouth Bay, NE63 9NW

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DB3539DN/D10001 MF BENNION LIMITED Rosehill Farm, Dymock, Gloucestershire, GL18 
2EF

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3697EZ/V002 MR ROBERT BENFORD Mobile Plant, -, -, - 21/10/2025 Issued
EPR/KB3105HX/V004 1st Class Waste and Recycling 

Limited
Bexley Skip Hire Limited, Maypole Crescent, 
Erith, DA8 2JZ

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3631RW/D10001 DOWNS FARM LIMITED The Green Waste Company, Higher Brynn, 
Roche, PL26 8LH

21/10/2025 Refused

EPR/RP3795FC/D10003 SOILFIX LIMITED Former Wadworth Brewery, Northgate Street, 
Devizes, SN10 1EA

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10049 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Ox House Farm, Shobdon, Hereford, HR6 9LT 21/10/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3797NW/T005 Multiple operators Docklands Wharf Transfer Station, River Road, 

Barking, IG11 0DY
21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3005HJ/V007 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Slip Inn Quarry, Leicester Road, Lutterworth, 
LE17 4LT

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3005HJ/V006 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Slip Inn Quarry, Leicester Road, Lutterworth, 
LE17 4LT

21/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10045 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3523LH/A001 BAE SYSTEMS 
(OPERATIONS) LIMITED

BAE Systems (Operations) Ltd, Warton, 
Warton Aerodrome, Preston, PR4 1AX

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10043 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10005 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

West Hile Farm, Pilling Barn Lane, Bacup, 
OL13 8NA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10044 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10046 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BP3724LW/A001 R DAVIES METALS & SONS 
LIMITED

South Yard, Oak Lane, Kingswinford, DY6 7JD 22/10/2025 West Midlands Issued



EPR/MP3521LA/A001 BT PLC EALING TE, EALING GREEN, EALING, W5 
5DA

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10028 FGS AGRI LIMITED Old Rides Farm, Leysdown Road, Sheerness, 
ME12 4BD

22/10/2025 Issued

EPR/DP3420LU/A001 SSE HEAT NETWORKS 
LIMITED

Nova Energy Centre, Victoria Street, London, 
SW1E 5ND

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10050 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10033 FGS AGRI LIMITED New House Farm, Leysdown Road, Isle of 
Sheppey, ME12 4BA

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3522LC/A001 SPRINT AUTOMOTIVE LTD Sprint Automotive, BIRKSLAND STREET, BD3 
9SU

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10051 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Lyegrove Farm, Lyegrove Farm, Badminton, 
GL9 1HA

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3223LM/A001 MONARCH METALS LIMITED Monarch Metals Limited, Arkwright Street, 
Oldham, OL9 9LZ

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3101GW/D10003 KYLE CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

Plashett Park Farm, Plashett Park Farm, 
Lewes, BN8 5SJ

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10040 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Wyke Farms Ltd, White House Farm, Wyke 
Champflower, BA10 0PU

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GB3101GW/D10004 KYLE CONTRACTING 
LIMITED

Station Farm, Station Farm, Polegate, BN26 
6TA

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10032 FGS AGRI LIMITED Standard Hill Farm, North Elham, Canterbury, 
CT4 6NJ

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10026 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Bretton Hall Farm, Bretton, Bretton, CH4 0DB 23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/QP3726LC/A001 THAMES WATER UTILITIES 
LIMITED

South Ascot SPS, Elizabeth Gardens, Ascot, 
SL5 6BJ

23/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3022LS/A001 Sutton Power Limited Sutton Manor Power Plant, Warrington Road, 
Bold Bridge, WA8 5UU

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10031 FGS AGRI LIMITED Coldharbour Farm, Barham's Mill Road, Kent, 
TN27 9DD

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3106TR/V002 COASTAL UK GROUP 
LIMITED

Deep Moor Landfill Site, High Bullen, 
Torrington, EX38 7JA

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3438RY/T007 Multiple operators Mytum And Selby Waste Recycling Facility, 
Morley Street, Hull, HU8 8DN

24/10/2025 Issued



EPR/LB3136AU/D10001 BRANSTON LIMITED Droveway Farm, North Street, South Petherton, 
TA13 5DA

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10007 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Land off Bury Old Road, Bury Old Road, Bury, 
BL9 6SY

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10048 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10047 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Badminton Estate, Badminton Estate, 
Badminton, GL9 1DD

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3196LJ/D10005 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Spacey House Farm, Frank Lane, York, YO26 
8EJ

24/10/2025 Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10006 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Lower Whittle Fold Farm, Doctor Fold Lane, 
Heywood, OL10 2QE

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3198EV/D10001 LEE REMEDIATION LIMITED Erith Quarry Site, Fraser Road, Erith, DA8 1QT 27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3703GC/S003 Ferraris Piston Service Limited Platinum International, Titan Road, Bristol, 
BS34 6FD

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10052 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 27/10/2025 Issued
EPR/NP3996CF/T007 Multiple operators Bill and Ben Skip Hire Ltd, Limekiln Lane, 

Stoke On Trent, ST7 3AG
27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JP3393CZ/T003 Multiple operators Bramcote Quarry Landfill, Coventry Lane, 
Nottingham, NG9 3GH

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3401TK/T005 Multiple operators Ellison Car Dismantlers, Pighue Lane, 
Liverpool, L13 1DG

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10053 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 27/10/2025 Issued
EPR/WP3629LJ/A001 Church & Dwight UK Ltd Church & Dwight UK Ltd Folkestone, Bowles 

Well Gardens, Wear Bay Road, Folkeston, 
CT19 6PQ

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3006FB/V002 SUEZ RECYCLING AND 
RECOVERY UK LTD

Runfold Central Area, Guildford Road, 
Farnham, GU10 1PB

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/AP3324LK/A001 Stephen McCormack Strubby Airfield, Woodthorpe Alford, 
Woodthorpe Alford, LN13 0DD

27/10/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/EP3790NY/T003 Multiple operators Vehicle Recycling Centre, Station Road, 
Wilbuton, CB6 3PZ

27/10/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3796CW/V003 HARWOOD QUARRY 
COMPANY  LIMITED

Harwood Quarry, Brookfold Lane, Bolton, BL2 
4LT

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3434AP/V003 SELETIA (F) LIMITED Flusco Landfill Site, Newbiggin, Penrith, CA11 
0JB

28/10/2025 Issued



EPR/FB3632AB/S005 Tarmac Trading Limited Bayston Hill Quarry, Sharpestone Lane, 
Shrewsbury, SY3 0AW

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/SP3926SB/V003 JOHNSONS TEXTILE 
SERVICES LIMITED

Johnsons Workwear, Oslo Road, Hull, HU7 
0YN

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3104MS/V003 HARVEST GENERATION 
SERVICES LIMITED

Harvest Energy Centre - EPR/XP3104MS, Main 
Road, Newport, PO30 3AR

28/10/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10029 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Land at Lesters Lane, Land at Lesters Lane, 
Cheshire, CH4 9LF

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10007 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Sandsclose Farm, Moresby Park, Whitehaven, 
CA28 8XU

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3095LW/T005 Multiple operators Rookery Farm Landfill Site, Botley Road, 
Fareham, SO31 1BL

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/XP3723LZ/D10008 FIELDFARE ASSOCIATES 
NORTHERN LIMITED

Sandsclose Farm, Moresby Park, Whitehaven, 
CA28 8XU

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3536RQ/T002 Multiple operators John Simpson Civils, Langley Park Ind Est, 
Witton Gilbert, DH7 6TX

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10028 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Land at Lesters Lane, Land at Lesters Lane, 
Cheshire, CH4 9LF

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/RP3424LL/A003 Whitewood (Blue) UK S.A.R.L 9 Wood Crescent, Wood Crescent, London, 
W12 7TX

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/UP3821LK/A001 Thanet Growers Seven Limited Thanet Growers Seven, 7 Barrow Man Road, 
Kent, CT7 0AX

28/10/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10053 Mark Quinn Hallworthy C Tregulland, Treglasta Farm, 
Hallworthy, PL15 8PY

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10055 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Worthy Hill Farm, Nr Sunny Hill, Queen St, 
SN16 9RN

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10056 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Worthy Hill Farm, Nr Sunny Hill, Queen St, 
SN16 9RN

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/CP3935PU/T011 Multiple operators Squabb Wood Landfill Site EPR/CP3935PU, 
Salisbury Road, Romsey, SO51 6GA

29/10/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/DP3528LQ/A001 nLighten Chester Limited Chester Data Centre, Telford Court, Chester, 
CH1 6LT

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3203CA/V002 P.J. THORY LIMITED White Walls, White Walls Eldernell Lane, 
Peterborough, PE7 2DD

29/10/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/AB3402SG/D10002 Almond John Butterwicks Farm, Flamborough Road, 
Bempton, YO15 1JQ

29/10/2025 Issued



EPR/DP3798LH/T011 Multiple operators Morecambe Metals, Northgate, Morecambe, 
LA3 3AZ

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10036 FGS AGRI LIMITED Hurst Farm, Hurst Lane, Faversham, ME13 
0BX

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/KP3099NG/T005 Multiple operators Loamylands Farm, LOAMY HILL ROAD, 
MALDON, CM9 8LS

29/10/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10027 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Primrose Hill Farm, Primrose Hill Farm, 
Darlington, DL2 3QG

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10034 FGS AGRI LIMITED Hurst Farm, Hurst Lane, Faversham, ME13 
0BX

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3037WB/V002 PALMER AND KLEIN LIMITED Mobile Plant - Landspreading S R 2010 No 4, -, 
-, -

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/TP3424LU/A001 Mary Motors Ltd Mary Motors Ltd, Cater Road, Bristol, BS13 
7TT

29/10/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3506MJ/D10001 KELSTON SPARKES 
(GROUP) LIMITED

Land at Gravity Smart Campus Construction 
Project, Woolavington Road, Bridgewater, TA7 
8AA

30/10/2025 Issued

EPR/FB3009MC/V003 ELLIS FAIRBANK 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Old Crown Dyeworks, Birkshall Lane, Bradford, 
BD4 8TB

30/10/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/KB3304CL/T002 Multiple operators Land Off Church Road, Church Road, Bristol, 
BS35 4NU

30/10/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/QP3828LA/A001 nLighten Milton Keynes 
Limited

Milton Keynes Data Centre, 1 Brick Close, 
Milton Keynes, MK11 3JB

30/10/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/XP3505PE/V002 P3P ENERGY MANAGEMENT 
AE LIMITED

Woodhouse Energy Centre, Green Lane, 
Alderley Edge, SK9 7UW

30/10/2025 Issued

EPR/EB3105GQ/V002 G. & B. FINCH LIMITED Asheldham Quarry, Tillingham Road, 
Southminster, CM0 7DZ

30/10/2025 Issued

EPR/LB3700TY/V002 BENNETT BROTHERS 
(METALS RECYCLING) 
LIMITED

Bennett Bros (metals) Recycling, Trentham 
Street, Manchester, M15 4LW

31/10/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10035 FGS AGRI LIMITED Blandred Farm, Reece Lane, Kent, CT18 8LW 31/10/2025 Issued
EPR/HP3221SN/A001 AVEITA LTD Aveita Ltd, Blyth Road, Worksop, S81 0TP 31/10/2025 East Midlands Issued
EPR/FB3602FL/D10010 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 

LIMITED
Melhuish Barton, Melhuish Barton, Exeter, EX6 
7JR

31/10/2025 Issued

EPR/JB3107LZ/V002 COASTAL UK GROUP 
LIMITED

Deep Moor Waste Recovery Facility, High 
Bullen, Torrington, EX38 7JA

31/10/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued



EPR/HP3297ER/D10026 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Dilston Haugh, Dilston, Corbridge, NE45 5QY 31/10/2025 Issued

EPR/HP3196LJ/D10006 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Land East of Thorpe Underwood, Frank Lane, 
York, YO26 8EJ

03/11/2025 Issued

EPR/WP3991FZ/S002 SANDWELL METROPOLITAN 
BOROUGH COUNCIL

Sandwell M B C - Jubilee Park, Powis Avenue, 
Tipton, DY4 0RL

03/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/EB3506ME/D10003 RICHARD MANFORD, JOHN 
MANFORD & CHARLES 
MANFORD

Church Farm, Hordley, Ellesmere, SY12 9BB 03/11/2025 Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10054 Mark Quinn Penhale, Otterham, Camelford, PL32 9SZ 03/11/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3992ES/D10005 SIMPSONS MALT LIMITED Chatton Park Farm, CHATTON, NE66 5RA 03/11/2025 Issued
EPR/KP3594VE/D10030 TRADE EFFLUENT 

SERVICES LIMITED
Land at Ashton Hayes, Church Road, Chester, 
CH3 8AB

03/11/2025 Issued

EPR/EP3126LC/A001 ALBUS ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Albus Environmental Ltd, London Road, 
Swanley, BR8 7AG

04/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10007 4RECYCLING LIMITED Ashwood Tree Farm, Reed Lane, Northwich, 
CW9 6JL

04/11/2025 Issued

EPR/PP3424LB/A001 The Royal Wolverhampton 
NHS Trust

Cannock Chase Hospital, Brunswick Road, 
Cannock, WS11 5XY

04/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/MP3924LK/A001 GENTA ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Marston Moor Transfer Station, Tockwith, York, 
YO26 7QF

04/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/CP3198LY/T004 Multiple operators James Moscrop T/a Moscrop Bros, West 
Sleekburn Ind Est, Bedlington, NE22 7LQ

04/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/GB3404FM/S003 HARGREAVES (NORTH 
WEST) LIMITED

Brockholes Quarry, Preston New Road, 
Preston, PR5 0AG

04/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/MP3424LJ/A001 UTAC UK Limited Millbrook Vehicle Testing Facility, Millbrook 
Vehicle Testing Facility, Bedford, MK45 2JQ

04/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10069 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Laithwaite hall farm, Burneside, Kendal, LA8 
9AF

04/11/2025 Issued

EPR/ZP3796EY/D10001 MR WILLIAM DALE, MRS 
DIANA DALE AND MR NICK 
DALE

Dromonby Farm, Kirkby in Cleveland, 
Middlesborough, TS9 7AR

04/11/2025 Issued

EPR/CB3504FS/D10002 H F PRODUCE LIMITED West Antony Farm, West Antony Farm, 
Torpoint, PL11 3AB

04/11/2025 Issued

EPR/HB3507TL/T005 Multiple operators Building 3, Roe House, Boundary Lane, South 
Hykeham, LN6 9NQ

04/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued



EPR/MP3096EA/D10057 Mark Quinn Lesnewth, Lesnewth, Boscastle, PL35 0HS 04/11/2025 Issued
EPR/YP3628LJ/A001 JJ Parts Midlands JJ Parts Midlands West Bromwich, 204 

OLDBURY ROAD, WEST BROMWICH, B70 
9DE

04/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/LP3328SH/V003 SHREWSBURY & TELFORD 
HOSPITALSNHSTRUST

Royal Shrewsbury Hospital, Mytton Oak Road, 
Shropshire, SY3 8XQ

05/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/VP3029LT/A002 Southwark Council Aylesbury Boiler House, Thurlow Street, 
Aylesbury Estate, SE17 2UW

05/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/KB3701HH/V003 BASINGSTOKE SKIP HIRE & 
SOUTHERN WASTE 
MANAGEMENT LIMITED

Basingstoke Skip Hire, Wade Road, 
Basingstoke, RG24 8PL

05/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/HB3508CC/T006 Multiple operators New Earth Solutions (west) Composting Site, 
Honey Pot Lane, Grantham, NG33 5LY

05/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10034 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Haznortra Farm, Chester High Road, Norton, 
CH64 8TE

06/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10032 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Land at Earnslow Grange, Whitegate Lane, 
Cheshire West and Chester, CW8 2AZ

06/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10028 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Stressholme, Snipe Lane, Darlington, DL2 2SA 06/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10008 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Close Nook Farm, Rochdale Road, 
Rossendale, BL0 0RR

06/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10055 Mark Quinn Kernick 1, Otterham, Cornwall, PL32 9SZ 07/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/JB3904UK/D10001 TOTAL AGGREGATE 
RECYCLING SOLUTIONS 
LIMITED

Great Blakenham Aggregate Recovery Site, 
Land at Masons Landfill Site, Bramford Road, 
Great Blakenham, P6 0LW

07/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/LB3501SA/V003 IAA UK AUCTIONS LIMITED Unit B, The Carrops, The Carrops, Bury St 
Edmunds, IP28 8LD

10/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/VP3524LT/A001 BENNAMANN LIMITED Bennamann Ltd, WHEAL ROSE, REDRUTH, 
TR16 5DH

10/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/AB3809FV/T005 Multiple operators Stuart's Topsoil, North Cray Road, Sidcup, 
DA14 5EU

10/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/LP3727LT/A001 Puratos Limited Puratos, Buckingham Industrial Park, 
Buckingham, MK18 1XT

10/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/AB3409XS/T003 Multiple operators Roachside Recycling Centre, Welton Way, 
Rochford, SS4 1LB

10/11/2025 East Anglia Issued



EPR/GP3991LL/D10060 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Multiple locations 10/11/2025 Issued
EPR/PP3297CB/V003 LANCASTER CITY COUNCIL White Lund Depot, White Lund Road, 

Morecambe, LA3 3DT
10/11/2025 Cumbria and 

Lancashire
Issued

EPR/JB3701UJ/D10001 O'MALLEY HAULAGE 
LIMITED

Cattlegate Farm, Cattlegate Road, Enfield, EN2 
8AU

10/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/AB3834RY/V004 PORT OF TYNE AUTHORITY Tyne Dock, Tyne Dock, South Shields, NE34 
9PT

10/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/TP3697NP/V013 Cory Barking Operations 
Limited

Cory Barking Operations Ltd, River Road, 
Barking, IG11 0DS

10/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/JP3925LG/A001 H.A.G Exports Ltd HAG Exports, Wybeck Road, Scunthorpe, 
DN15 8QR

10/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10072 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Arkleby Hall Farm block C, Aspatria, Cumbria, 
CA7 2BQ

11/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10029 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

High Hulam Farm, Langton, Darlington, DL2 
3HX

11/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/TP3590ZD/V002 J Wilkinson Cleveland Auto Recyclers, Skelton Ind Est, 
Saltburn By The Sea, TS12 2LQ

11/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/GP3293VL/T004 Multiple operators Clockface Quarry Landfill Site, Saddleworth 
Road, Halifax, HX5 0RY

11/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/RP3325LL/A001 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Severn Trent Water Broughton (Chester), 
Bulkeley Street, Chester, CH3 5DW

11/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/WP3721LK/A001 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Stoke Hayling Island WPS, Victoria Road, 
Hayling Island, PO11 0LU

11/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/CP3492FT/V002 KELTRUCK LIMITED Keltruck Ltd, Kenrick Way, West Bromwich, 
B71 4JW

11/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/BP3701PZ/V003 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Mythe Water Treatment Works  
EPR/BP3701PZ, Mythe Road, Tewkesbury, 
GL20 6AA

11/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/SP3124LJ/A001 Multiple operators X-Met Metals, Rear of Unit 6, Pikelaw Pl, 
Skelmersdale, WN8 9PP

11/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10071 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Rabys Farm, Weeton Road, Weeton, PR4 3FJ 11/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10008 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Willow Grove Farm, Long Lane, Tarporley, 
CW6 9LH

12/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10010 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Willow Grove Farm, Long Lane, Tarporley, 
CW6 9LH

12/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued



EPR/VP3995VC/D10006 BIOGANIX LIMITED Bioganix Ltd, Bonby Lane, Brigg, DN20 0PJ 12/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Refused

EPR/EB3205CY/D10008 4RECYCLING LIMITED Westcotes Farm, West Coldcoats Bridge, 
Newcastle, NE20 0DG

12/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/HP3698VJ/V002 DERBY HOMES LIMITED Commercial Services, London Road, Derby, 
DE24 8UZ

12/11/2025 East Midlands Issued

EPR/NP3121LF/A002 ZENIUM UK LIMITED LON 1, Liverpool Road, Slough, SL1 4QZ 12/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/CP3524LN/A001 WD Skips Limited WD Skips, Tavistock Road, West Drayton, UB7 
7QT

12/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/VP3995VC/D10007 BIOGANIX LIMITED L. Nettleton & Son, Brigg Road, Barton-Upon-
Humber, DN18 6BA

12/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Refused

EPR/YP3322LM/A001 VALE GREEN ENERGY 
LIMITED

Springhill Nurseries, Evesham Road, Pershore, 
WR10 2QR

12/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/FB3606GC/D10009 AGRISPREAD LIMITED Willow Grove Farm, Long Lane, Tarporley, 
CW6 9LH

12/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/CP3605MW/V002 FENLAND GLASSHOUSE 
LIMITED

Chear Farm, Off Ely Road, Chittering, CB25 
9PN

13/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/HP3297ER/D10030 MR DANIEL JAMES 
ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Codlaw Hill, Codlaw Hill, Hexham, NE46 4HF 13/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/KB3806LS/V002 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Watersplash Farm, Shepperton, TW16 6AU 13/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/TP3427SA/A001 Multiple operators Armthorpe, Holme Wood Lane, Doncaster, 
DN3 3EH

13/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/FB3302MM/D10070 R L WASTE CONSULTANCY 
LIMITED

Red House Farm, High Melton, Doncaster, 
DN5 7SU

13/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/SP3528LN/A001 PIRELLI TYRES Pirelli UK Ltd, Dalston Road, Carlisle, CA2 6AR 13/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/HB3602MC/V002 CEMEX UK MATERIALS 
LIMITED

Langley Quarry, NORTH PARK, IVER, SL0 
9DJ

13/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/LB3504KV/D10001 LOCKWOOD GRANGE 
LIMITED

Low Fold Farm, Woodhouse Lane, Wakefield, 
WF3 2AR

13/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/BP3890FC/D10003 REMEDX LIMITED Redrow Homes Ltd, Rowan Drive, London, 
NW9 4DH

14/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/JP3242YS/D10005 ERITH CONTRACTORS 
LIMITED

Crayford Gas Holder Site, Old Road, Crayford, 
DA1 4DR

14/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued



EPR/HP3196LJ/D10007 COAST TO COAST 
RECYCLING LIMITED

Land East of Otley, Hasling Hall Farm, Otley, 
LS21 2QF

14/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/AB3107SF/D10001 JOHN F HUNT 
REGENERATION LIMITED

Bromley by Bow Gas Works, Twelvetrees 
Crescent, London, E3 3JQ

14/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/JB3202LU/D10001 LAND LOGICAL DARTFORD 
LIMITED

Bennett's Farm, Weald Road, Brentwood, 
CM14 5QR

14/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10010 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Twine Valley Farm, Shuttleworth, Ramsbottom, 
BL10 0EH

14/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/YP3728LP/A001 nLighten UK Data Centres 
Limited

Birmingham Data Centre, 3 Westley Street, 
Birmingham, B9 4ER

14/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10058 Mark Quinn Werrington 1, Bridgetown, Launceston, PL15 
9RB

14/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10059 Mark Quinn Werrington 2, Bridgetown, Launceston, PL15 
9RB

14/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10060 Mark Quinn Werrington 3, Bridgetown, Launceston, PL15 
9RB

14/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/KP3195NB/S002 CRANE LIMITED Crane Ltd, Nacton Road, Ipswich, IP3 9QH 14/11/2025 East Anglia Issued
EPR/HP3297ER/D10031 MR DANIEL JAMES 

ENDERBY AND MR SAMUEL 
JAMES ENDERBY

Beaufront Farm, Hexham, Northumberland, 
NE46 4LR

14/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10061 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Wigginton Farm, St Martins, Oswestry, 
SY113HN

14/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/GP3398LU/D10037 FGS AGRI LIMITED Acton Farm, Acton Farm, Charing, TN27 0DA 14/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10022 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Lower Den Farm, Den Lane, Wrinehill, CW3 
9BX

17/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10057 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Moreton Wood Farm, Willaston Road, Ighfield, 
SY13 4PT

17/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/EB3806SL/S002 NORFOLK RECYCLING 
LIMITED

Hall Lane Recycling Facility, Hall Lane, 
Dereham, NR20 3GG

17/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10059 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Vancelettes Farm, Sherston, Wiltshire, SN16 
0LU

17/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/AP3000SQ/V002 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Bellington Specified Generator, Deansford 
Lane, Kidderminster, DY10 4ND

17/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/GP3991LL/D10058 N - VIROCYCLE LIMITED Vancelettes Farm, Sherston, Wiltshire, SN16 
0LU

17/11/2025 Wessex Issued



EPR/UP3721LX/A001 Brandwells Construction 
Company Limited

Mobile Plant, -, -, - 17/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10009 4RECYCLING LIMITED Holywell Farms Ltd, Church Farm, Earsdon, 
Newcastle Upon Tyne, NE27 0JW

17/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/HP3326LR/A001 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Otterbourne Water Supply Works, 
OTTERBOURNE, SO21 2SW

17/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/MP3096EA/D10056 Mark Quinn Higher Kernick, Otterham, Camelford, PL32 
9SZ

18/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/YP3227LC/A001 LONDON GATEWAY PORT 
LIMITED

London Gateway Port, London Gateway Port 
Limited, Stanford-le-Hope, SS17 9DY

18/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/CB3504HM/T004 Multiple operators Richard Fletcher Metals, Clement Street, 
Sheffield, S9 5EA

19/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10012 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Boddington Estates Ltd, The Manor, 
Cheltenham, GL51 0TJ

19/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/ZP3892ZC/T003 Multiple operators Metal Solutions (Doncaster) Limited, Wharf 
Road, Doncaster, DN1 2ST

19/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10007 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Underlyne, Langwathby, CA10 1NB 19/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/JP3927LF/A001 UNIVERSITY OF READING Whiteknights Energy Centre, Pepper Lane, 
Reading, RG6 6UR

19/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/LP3693EQ/S002 EDWARDS WASTE PAPER 
LIMITED

Edwards Waste Recycling - Barking, Gallions 
Close, Barking, IG11 0JD

19/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/FP3027LZ/A001 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Telscombe Lower Beach Storm WPS, SOUTH 
COAST ROAD, BRGHTON, BN10 7BD

19/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued

EPR/UP3221LD/A001 SOUTHERN WATER 
SERVICES LIMITED

Burham Water Supply Works, BURHAM 
WATER TREATMENT WORKS, BURHAM, 
ME1 3XZ

19/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10006 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Underlyne, Langwathby, Penrith, CA10 1NB 19/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/BB3839AE/D10041 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Little Marston Farm, Near Little Marston Road, 
YEOVIL, BA22 8BJ

19/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/FB3104MM/V004 ABLE UK LIMITED Able Humber Port, Rosper Road, Immingham, 
DN40 3DZ

20/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/KB3903KY/V002 BRETT AGGREGATES 
LIMITED

Sandon Quarry Northern Void, Sandon, 
Chelmsford, CM2 7RL

20/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/SP3193ED/V003 STEVENAGE BOROUGH 
COUNCIL

Stevenage Borough Council, Cavendish Road, 
Cavendish Road, Stevenage, SG1 2ES

20/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued



EPR/PP3921LU/A001 ANZ Group Ltd ANZ Group Ltd, DUNMOW ROAD, ONGAR, 
CM5 0JT

20/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/KP3195HR/T002 Multiple operators Ivy Works, Jail Lane, Westerham, TN16 3AU 20/11/2025 Kent and South 
London

Issued

EPR/VP3605BB/V003 BRIDGE FARM BIOSCIENCE 
LIMITED

Bridge Farm Nursery, Horseshoe Road, 
Spalding, PE11 3BE

20/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10035 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Lodge Farm, Little Barrow, Chester, CH3 7JW 20/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10036 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Lodge Farm, Little Barrow, Chester, CH3 7JW 20/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/GP3231QC/V003 OXFORD UNIVERSITY 
HOSPITALS NHS 
FOUNDATION TRUST

Energy Centre, John Radcliffe Hospital, John 
Radcliffe Hospital, Oxford, OX3 9DU

20/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/QP3592ZY/D10001 GEO2 REMEDIATION 
LIMITED

Former Stanley Cars and Lexus Dealership 
Site, Canal Road, Bradford, BD1 4SD

20/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/QP3722LM/A001 Longwear Alloys Limited Longwear Alloys, Pleasant Street, West 
Bromwich, B70 7DP

21/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/AP3326LC/A001 Saddakat Ali Halifax Trade Parts, BACK CLARENDON 
PLACE, HALIFAX, HX1 5EF

21/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/LB3003TZ/V003 BIFFA WASTE SERVICES 
LIMITED

Meriden Waste Transfer Station, Cornets End 
Lane, Meriden, CV7 7LG

21/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/FB3602FL/D10011 GREGORY DISTRIBUTION 
LIMITED

Melhuish Barton, Melhuish Barton, Exeter, EX6 
7JR

21/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/HP3127LW/A001 BRITISH TELECOM PLC Bedminster TE, Sheene Road, Bristol, BS34EG 21/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/YP3995EJ/V004 Mr Keith Bell and Mr Kallum 
Bell

K J Bell Scrapmetal Merchants, Cedab Road, 
Ellesmere Port, CH65 4FE

21/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/PP3120LF/A001 HILLS QUARRY PRODUCTS 
LIMITED

Airfield Quarry, Airfield Quarry, Galley Lease, 
SN6 6LW

21/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/VP3029SV/D10009 Henzell Enterprises Limited Church Farm 1, Earsdon, Newcastle Upon 
Tyne, NE27 0JW

21/11/2025 North East Issued

EPR/EP3191CP/V009 PENDLE BOROUGH 
COUNCIL

Operational Services, Fleet Street, Nelson, BB9 
7YQ

24/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/HB3500FQ/D10002 SEED ENVIRONMENTAL 
LIMITED

Alcohols Ltd, Alcohols Ltd, Rugby, CV23 0AJ 24/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/FP3025LT/A001 Sandy Grab Services Limited Tempsford Soil Recovery Facility, The Airfield, 
Tempsford Road,, Everton, SG19 2JW

24/11/2025 East Anglia Issued



EPR/PP3197EB/V002 THAMES WATER UTILITIES 
LIMITED

Farmoor Water Treatment Works, Cumnor 
Road, Oxford, OX2 9NS

24/11/2025 Thames Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10013 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

High House Farm, Helsington, Kendal, LA8 
8AG

24/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/EB3504FM/V004 STANLEY RENEWABLE 
ENERGY LIMITED

Stanley Renewable Energy Limited, Ponsonby, 
Seascale, CA20 1BX

24/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/FB3105CD/D10002 J R TRANSPORT & SONS 
LIMITED

Brinsea Green Farm, BRINSEA LANE, 
BRISTOL, BS49 5JN

24/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/GB3330DR/S004 Corserv Solutions Limited Tiscott Recycling Depot, Off A39, Bude, EX23 
9LE

24/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/GP3792SK/D10012 BYPRODUCT RECOVERY 
LIMITED

Gerrards Hall Farm, Station Road, Ormskirk, 
L39 7JW

25/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/GB3238AX/V006 Fox Brothers (Leyland) Ltd Liverpool Recycling, Newton Road, Liverpool, 
L13 3HS

25/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/QP3422LJ/A001 James Francis Kernow Waste Management, Middle Lanherne 
Farm, St Mawgan, TR8 4HH

25/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/SP3591CJ/V005 WHEELDON BROTHERS 
WASTE LIMITED

Wheeldon Bros Oldham Transfer Station, 
Mossdown Road, Oldham, OL2 6HS

25/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/SP3591CJ/V004 WHEELDON BROTHERS 
WASTE LIMITED

Wheeldon Bros Oldham Transfer Station, 
Mossdown Road, Oldham, OL2 6HS

25/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/YP3622LH/A001 QUATTRO (UK) LIMITED Southall Lane Mineral Site, Southall Lane,, 
Southall, UB2 5XJ

25/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10031 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Maes Gwyn Farm, Green Lane, Cheshire, CH5 
2LH

25/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/NP3094EE/V003 HURT PLANT HIRE LTD Inert Waste Recycling Centre, Redrose Drive, 
Leyland, PR26 6TJ

25/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/UP3395NE/S004 ANTHONY PERRETT, 
JONATHON PERRETT & 
JACQUELINE PERRETT.

J D Skips, London Road, Cotton End, NN4 9BS 26/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/KP3594VE/D10037 TRADE EFFLUENT 
SERVICES LIMITED

Petty Pool Farm, Off the A559, Northwich, CW8 
2BU

26/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/LB3333RD/V002 HADFIELD WOOD 
RECYCLERS LIMITED

Lumm Farm, Lumb Lane, Manchester, M43 
7LB

26/11/2025 Gtr Mancs Mersey 
and Ches

Issued

EPR/WE3178AA/D10009 PARK HOUSE SERVICES NW 
LIMITED

Multiple locations 26/11/2025 Issued

EPR/AB3601FD/D10003 ADLER & ALLAN LIMITED Southern Water Treatment Works, East Yar 
Road, Sandown, PO36 9AX

26/11/2025 Solent and South 
Downs

Issued



EPR/WP3920LH/A002 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Severn Trent Milford, Holdiford Road, Milford, 
ST17 0UY

26/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/FB3635AG/D10005 FRANK BIRD (POULTRY) 
LIMITED

Croft House, Gamblesby, Penrith, CA10 1HR 26/11/2025 Cumbria and 
Lancashire

Issued

EPR/SP3721LM/A001 KK AUTOMOTIVE LTD KK AUTOMOTIVE LTD, KK AUTOMOTIVE 
LTD, Unit 5R , BEVERLEY, HU17 0JW

26/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/JB3707KP/D10001 Anthony Knott Ralph Down Farm, Sturminster Newton, 
Dorset, DT10 2HP

26/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/FB3106TE/D10001 EURO QUALITY LAMBS 
LIMITED

Newington Farm, Newington Farm, CRAVEN 
ARMS, SY7 8BT

26/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/JB3707KP/D10002 Anthony Knott Ralph Down Farm, Sturminster Newton, 
Dorset, DT10 2HP

26/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/DP3995LK/V005 H W Martin Waste Limited Rossington Household Waste Recycling 
Centre, Bankwood Lane Ind Est, Doncaster, 
DN11 0PS

27/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/UP3222LJ/A001 Zachary Brown VEHICLE STORAGE, DEPOLLUTION & 
DISMANTLING (AUTHORISED TREATMENT) 
FACILITY, Little beside, Redruth, TR16 5PX

27/11/2025 Devon Cornwall 
Isles of Scilly

Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10028 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 27/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/GP3791LQ/D10031 GREENWORLD SALES 
LIMITED

Hall Farm, Fincham, Norfolk, PE33 9DQ 27/11/2025 East Anglia Issued

EPR/EP3026LH/A001 VALE GREEN ENERGY 
LIMITED

The Poultry Site, Long Lane, Throckmorton, 
WR10 2JH

27/11/2025 West Midlands Issued

EPR/KP3823ML/A001 Hertfordshire Growers Ltd Smallford Nurseries, Hatfield Road, St Albans, 
AL4 0HE

27/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/HB3503LF/D10013 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD Manor Farm, Ingleby Road, Stanton-by-Bridge, 
DE73 7HU

27/11/2025 East Midlands Issued

EPR/WE0726AC/V003 B & D ENERGY LIMITED Barking Energy Centre, 1 Gurdwara Way, 
Barking, IG11 8BU

27/11/2025 Herts and North 
London

Issued

EPR/FP3127SJ/A001 David Collins Novelty Farm, WATLING STREET, 
NORTHAMPTON, NN7 4SD

27/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/EB3205CY/D10011 4RECYCLING LIMITED Haigh Hill Farm (2), Haigh, Barnsley, S75 4DB 28/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued
EPR/WP3520LS/A002 SEVERN TRENT WATER LTD STW Hayton, Burntleys Road, Bassetlaw, 

DN22 9LQ
28/11/2025 East Midlands Issued

EPR/HB3507SS/T005 Multiple operators Building 3, Roe House, Boundary Lane, 
Lincoln, LN6 9NQ

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued



EPR/BB3839AE/D10042 WYKE FARMS LIMITED Little Marston Farm, Marston Magna, Chilton 
Cantelo, BA22 8BJ

28/11/2025 Wessex Issued

EPR/HB3508HW/T005 Multiple operators The Recycling Centre, Whitley Way, Market 
Deeping, PE6 8AR

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/HB3508FE/T008 Multiple operators Materials Recycling Facility, Station Road, 
Grantham, NG32 3EW

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/HB3508GV/T008 Multiple operators Copper Hill Industrial Estate, Ermine Street, 
Grantham, NG32 3FH

28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued

EPR/BP3594LD/V006 YARROWS AGGREGATES 
LIMITED

Yarrow Aggregates, Off Leven Bypass, 
Beverley, HU17 5PS

28/11/2025 Yorkshire Issued

EPR/HB3507UM/T007 Multiple operators Port Of Boston, Boston, PE21 6BN 28/11/2025 Lincs and 
Northants

Issued


	Waste

